5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COGLER

..................... TYPES .«
PART R EE IR EEER R R R EE R R R EREE
CFG L NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... 4f4i4lajalajajajajalatajals
2121212|12t21s516j6]7i8j8{9io0
2467|893 8]7ri7]9{80
25180 . CLIP, CYLINDER HEAD INLET
B177623 CLIP. 3/8” SPECIAL {25120} ... ... ......... 191 1
2488022 CLIP, 3/8" NEOPRENE {12.8554) ............. 212 2 2
186647 BOLT, 1/4%2017 (129001 ................ _ 1
186625 BOLT, B/16"18X7/8" {12.8001 . ........... 1
5101377 BOLY, 3/8"-18X1" 4128008 . ............... 212
120392 WASHER, 9/32°X5/8" (1281800 ............ 1
120393 WASHER, B/16° {12.91980% ... ... .. ... ...... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16% {12.9200) ............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” {12.9180) .................. 212 1
120376 NUT, B/1671B{12.8120) ... . ... ... ..., ¥
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.8200) .............. 212
2.5190 - BRACKET, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
cLp
5182647 BRACKET, CLIP 1
176835 BOLT, 3/8°-16X5/8" (12.900%) .............. 1
103341 WASHER, 8/8" (12,9190} . ... ............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200) .............. 3
25205 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
5199675 % HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 26"{12.8550} ....... 1 1
5131575 HOSE ASSY., #6X39 /4" {78300} .......... 1
53142005 HOSE ASSY., #6X26 1/2" (2.5100) ... ....... 3
5136025 HOSE ASSY. 5/16"X19° (2.5080) ........... 1
5128283 TUBEDEV. L. 2B.82") .. ... s 1
8924217 ELEOW, 3/8% INV, FL., TUBE {12.8480) . ... . ... 2
8925084  + ELBOW ASSY., 3/8" SEALASTIC 45
DEG. {12.9428] .. ... ... . . . ... 3
8925086 .+ ELBOW ASSY., 3/8"-90 DEG. (12.9425) . ... ... 1
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" 45 DEG.X 1/4° P.T.
(129480} .. e 141 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" 90 DEG.X 1/4° P.T.
(128480} ... . 113 1
5179938 SEAL RING {12.9438} .. .................... 2
5199578 FITTING, 36 HOSE
(STRAIGHTH 128652} .. ....... ... 0., 1 1
5189588 FITYING, #6 BOSE (90 DEG} (12.8582) ....... 1 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4* PIPE{2.4045) ... ... . .......... 5
8924140 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" (12,8810} ................ 2
+ INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.52086 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
2.8207 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
2488022 CLIP, 3/8° NEOPRENE (12.85%4) ............. 1 2
5130913 BRACKET, CLIF ... ... ... . .. 1
5157412 SPACER, 7/8"X1/4" (74013} ... ... ........ 1 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8"—16X1"{12.8001} .............. 1
179850 BOLT, 3/8"16X2 374”7 {12.800% .. .......... 1 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} .............. 1 3
102635 NUT, 3/8"-16 {12,120} .. ... ... . ........ 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 103 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FIG L. NUMBER

aa
4A
44

4A
4A

4A
4A

4A
4A

& 3

MPFC ENGINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER
PART 11
............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... {4 | &
2z
34
25210 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
6136732  HOSE ASSY., #5 X 20" (25215} ............
5199576 4 HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 15°){12.8660}.......
6143774  TUBE ASSY.(DEV.L. 15.127{7.8310) ........
5112892  ELBOW, 5/96" (1065 RESTRICTED) ... .......
5116440  ELBOW, 5/16” INV. FL. TUBE {070°
BESTRICTED) . . .0 eveieren e,
428250 CONNECTOR, 5/1867 INV, FL, TUBE
(12.8480) .. ... .. i,
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8% INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9460) ... 0.,
B199579  FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHTK12.8552) ... ...
5199592  FITTING, #6 HOSE {80 DEG.} {12.8552) ..., ...
5128522  EXTENSION, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE X 2* L.
PI2B210) o0 vtise ettt
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
25220 . CLIP, FUEL DRAIN
5134840  CLIP, B/16" (NEOPRENE} .. .. .oooeennn.,
2488022  CLIP, 3/8” (NEOPRENE) (12.8554) .. ... ... .. ..
140580 CLIP, 3/8° (12.8680) . ... .........ououno..
B104597  BOLY, 3/B*-16X.625 (W/SEAL PATCH}...... ..
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12.800%} .............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200). . ... .........
25265 - SHIELDING, FLEXIBLE HOSE
B1O1020  STRAP, HOSE.........oooviirninannnonns
JULY, 1882 PAGE 104 OF

2.5000A

COFYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT RDI1ESEL

g

ARJARI AR

b




FIG L.

44
4A
AA
44

AA
44

44
an
4A
4A
4A
aA

aA

44

44
4A
4A

AA
44

T

PETROCIY BIESEL
2.58000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

PARY
NUMBER |,

....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

25050 - TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP

5159576
5198576
5199578
5121101
B121181
5121081
51211498
531796513
5121076
5199580
5199589
B198578
143338

1930064
9432249
431638
442323
9432267
5198558

2.8Q70
5177623

25100

5199875
51985786
5108486
5102368
5134897
5134898
5121081
5199579
5199588
442323

183004

% HOSE, BULK #8 {CUT L. 23*

12.8880).......

)
% MOSE, BULK #8 {CUT L. 11’}(%2 BEEOY .. .....

% HOSE, BULK 8 (CUT L. 6 )

* #*

}{?2 8550} ........
b vaeee

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 14,
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L 45,
TUBE ASSY, (DEV. L. 21
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. |, 38.
TUBE ASSY. {DEV, |, 38.32" .
TUBE ASSY, (DEV. L. 1280 ... ... . ...,
FITTING, 78 MOSE [STRAIGHT} (12.8552) ... ..
FITTING, 38 HOSE {80 DEG.) {12.8582) . ... ...
FITTING, 36 HOSE (STRAIGHT} (12.8552) ... ..
ELBOW, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

(1284801 .00 iviiiare e
ELBOW, 3/B" INV. FL. TUBE 9¢ DEG.

(12.8480F ...,
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. EL. TUBE 80 DEG.

[T2.84BO) . v
CONNECTOR, 1/2° INV. FL. TUBE

(1284801 ittt s
CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE

128480F .o vt i
CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE X 3/8”

(129480} ... .0vuirinnnnnnn.. .
BUSHING, 3/8* X 1/4" (2.2030) . ... .........
% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,

&0
16
2B L
78

XX

.......

CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
CLIP, 3/87 YUBE (25120}

TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER

HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L 24"} {12.8550)
HOSE, BULK %6 {CUT L. 117} {12.8550}
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 41.62%)
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 13.89°)
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 36.22%)
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 36.22%)
TUBE ASSY, {DEV. L. 21.88") .. ..........
FITTING, #6 HOSE [STRAIGHT) (12,8552}
FITTING, 36 HOSE {90 DEG) (12.8552)
CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE

(12.8880F .. ...
ELBOW, 3/8* iNV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.9480) ...
* BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.

JULY, 1882 PAGE

108 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

53
6|B|BIBI{B|S
ciocj1itTitin
3j4j011 |89
t

1
i
t
1
H
11371
1
i
t
131
Tl
212
t
H
21
it
1
1
212 1
1
111 H
311

wh B O s 1




DETROIT DIESEL 583 MPLC ENGINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES

.................... TYPES . .
PART 1 FEERIEEEER IR IR NS
CFIG O UNUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 8|{515:6]8]86]{5]5]86|8
gloiti1{1i112]2]2i2
3{4;10j1]8;9(0]t121 5
25110 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP YO FILTER FLEXIBLE
48 51995878 i HOSE BULK #6 ({CUT L 1771{12.8850 .. .. ... 111
48 5199675 # HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L 1671 {12.8550) .. .. ... 1
48 5199579 FITTING, 26 HOSE (STRAIGHTY {1Z2.8552) ... .. 111
48 E199588 FITTING, #£6 HOSE 190 DEGH112.8552) .. .. ... 111
183004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. £I. TUBE S0 DEG.
(V29480 ... .. 2:21
143338 ELBOW, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG,
$129480) ... L 1
# BULK HOSE. CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
28120 - CUP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER TUBE
4A 2362448 CLIP, 1/2° NEOPRENE (128554 . ......... .. 1
4A 2488022 CUIP, 3/8° NEQPRENE (12.8584) .. . ..... ... . 1
4A §133108 CLIP, 3/8" COATED . ... ... . ... ...... 1 1
4A 186612 BOLYT, 3/8°-16 X 1 3/B7{12.9001y ... ... ... $ 1
5196118 SPACER, 13/3271D. X 7/8" O.0.
134001 . 1 1
2.53149 . TUBE. FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
48 5199876 7 HOSE BULK #6 [CUT L 22°)112.88501. ..., . 1]t
4B 5199878 7 HOSE BULK #6{CUT L. &) (12.B550) .. ... .. 1
4B 5199879 EITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHTI (12.8582) ... .. t]11]1
4B 5139588 FITTING, 46 HOSE 80 DEGI{12.85582) .. .. ... i1
4B 193004 ELBOW, 378" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
PR2.8480Y ... 1112
4B 190367 ELBOW, 1/4° 90 DEG, STREEY (12.9530y ... . 11
48 5116440 ELBOW. 5216 INV. Fl. TUBE (070"
RESTRICTED) .. ... ... ... . . .. ... . . .. .. 7
144598 NIPPLE, 14" X 2 /27 11289580} .. .. ... ... . 11
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.4018Y ... ... . ........ 4
178917 TEE, 3/8" TUBE /4" PIPE (12.9616) ... ... ... L
? BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,
25151 . TUBE, FILTER OUTLET
5129623 TUBE ASSY. [DEV. L. 12687 ... .. ... ..... .. 1 I R
5102387 TUBE ASSY. [DEV. L. 30,98y ...... . ... .. ... 111
5103959 TUBE ASSY mMEV. L 20307 . .............. 1
5116440 ELBOW, 57167 INV. EL. TUBE {(2.8210) . .. ... .. 11111 14
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DE£G.
12.8480) ... L 1
193004 ELBOW. 3/8" INV. Fi.. TUBE 30 DEG.
128480V L. L 113 2it{1[1
5127911 ELBOW, 1/4" X 1/4° NPTE Q70"
RESTRICTED { . ... ... .. . .. ... ... $
180367 ELBOW, 1/4° TUBE 50 DEG. {12.9590) .. ... .. 3
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(1229460) ... .. .. L 1 1)1

AUG., 1880 PAGE

106 OF  2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




& 3

JEIG L

4B

4B
4B

4B

48
4B

48
4B

MPC

PART

NUMBER . .

ENGINES

2.B000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

2.5160 - HOSE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD

E109675

5199579
183004

5127911

+ HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 8 1/27)

LR EE L N e
EITTING, 26 HOSE (STRAIGHT} (12.85582) .. ...
ELBOW, 3/8"* INV. L, TUBE 90 DEG.

{12.8480) ........
ELBOW, 174" INV. FL. (070

RESTRICTER} (2.5210) .............. .
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.

................

2.5163 . TUBE. FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER

51985676
5196579
5198893
AR2Z323

183004

444000
5129184

% HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 12") (12,8650}, ......
FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT} {12.8562) ... ..
FITTING, 6 HOSE {45 DEG.) {12.8562) .......
CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC

(128495} e,
ELEOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG,

(12.8480F o0\ttt el
ADAPTOR, 174 PIPE {12.9460} .............
TEE, 174" SPL{2.5148) ... ... ..........
% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.

25205 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER

5199675
5199578
5199553
442323

193004

444000
5129184

= HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 127} {12.8850)...... :
FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT) (12.8552) ...,
FITTING, 6 HOSE (45 DEG.) (12.8552) . ... ...
CONNECTOR, 3/8° TUBE SEALASTIC

(12.9445Y ... e
ELBOW. 3/8” INV. B, TUBE 90 DEG.

P12.94B0) ...t e
ADAPTOR, 1/4” PIPE {12.9460% .............
TEE, 174" SPL {2.8149) .. ... ... .........
= BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.

25212 - COOLER ASSY. FUEL

5136348

COOLER (... i i s i aananns

25214 - TUBE, FUEL COCLER

5110373
5198875
51998756
51982579
5199597
5199583
8820837

5116440
1893004

HOSE, 2" 1D X 3" L. {83330} ..............
% HOSE, BULK 36 (CUT L. 27" {(12.8580y. ..., .,
% HOSE, BULK #£6 {CUT L 14" (128850, ......

FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT) (12.8552) .....

FITTING, #6 HOSE (45 DEG) (12,8652 ... ...,

FITTING, #6 HOSE {STHAIGHT) {12.8552} ... ..

CLAMP, 1 8/167.2 1/2* CLAMPMNG

ANGLE {128660) ......................

ELBOW, 5/16” INV. FL. TUBE .070 REST.

(B0} ...

ELBOW, 378" INV. Fi. TUBE 90 DEG.

Q29480 ... ... . .

JULY, 1882 PAGE

111111141

R BE- M- NE-

C{0{11t]t

2|/4j0[1]8
t
2
1
1

H

K

H

1

%

1

1

1

t

1

1

1

1

t

I

2412

H

1

1E 0t

"

H

41 4

A

21 2

107 OF 2.500C0A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES

.................... TYPES ...
PART IR A EEEREBREEERERER
FIG LU NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 515185 |56}B]6iB|BIS
01011111 Yi1i21212]2
3|4i011|(8;910] 12168
2.5214 . TUBE, FUEL COQOLER
. {CONTD)
% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
25218 . HOSE, FUEL DRAIN
4B §199575 2 HOSE BULK #6 (CUT L. 2571 (12.8550). ., .. .. 1]
48 5198579 FITTING, #8 HOSE (STRAIGHT) (12,8852 ... . |1 21 2
48 183004 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL TUBE 90 DEG.
(129480 ... ... ... . ... ..., PPt
& BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
2.8220 - CLIP. FUEL DRAIN TUBE
44 4488022 CLIP, 3/B" NEQPRENE {12.8534) .. ..., .. . ... 212
4A 5108249 CLIP, 23/8°(85.2190) ... .. ... ... ..... 1] 4
5112241% CLAMPIZBOTRY ... .. ... & 614
178816 BOLT, /18718 X 3/4° (12,8001 . .......... 1] 1
4A 110602 SCREW. #10.24 X 3/47 {12.8025} .., .. .. .. 3 3]z
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16"{12.82008 ............ 191
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.8200)....... ... ... 3 3]z
110833 NUT, #10-24 (328120} ... . ....... ... ... 3 32
2.5288 . SHIELDING, FLiXESiE_ HOSE
5101020 STRAP. HMOSE . ...... ... . .. ... ... AR] AR
ALIG., 1880 PAGE 108 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.6000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

..................... TYPES . ooveiensensaen,
PART AR RN E RN AR E R R E R KRR
LFIG .. NUMBER ... ... .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... Bi6|6i6!8]B|65i6|6|6|B|6[6
2i2|2/313|3|3i314]/4/a]|8]6
6ivisiol1i2i3|ejoi7isiol4
2.5008 - VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK
B135308  VALVE, 3/8" (SWINGTYPE) ................ 1 1
26050 - TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
4A 5199576 + HOSE, BULK #8 (CUT L. 237} (12.8550) ... .... 1 1
4A 5199576 4 HOSE, BULK #8 (CUT L. 11°}{12.8550}....... 1
4A 5199575 .+ HOSE, BULK #86 {CUT L 7 1/27)
(128580} . ... .. i, . 1
4A 6121149  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 38.78") ... ......... ) 1
4A 51985680  FITTING, #8 MOSE (STRAIGHT) (12.9480) ... .. t{1]1
4A B199589  FITTING, #8 HOSE (30 DEG.) (12.8552) ....... 1110
44 5199579  FITYING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT) (12, asaz} 1
4A 199588  FITTING, $6 HOSE 90 DEG. {12.8552) ........ 1
&A 143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FiL. TUBE 45 DEG.
{12.8480) .. .......,. ... ... 1
4A 193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. FUBE 80 DEG.
_ 112,8480) ... 0v i, 1
431538 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
P128480) .. .ovvriinrrnnrrieann, . 2|ziz2
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. L. TUBE
(128460) ... ..ot 1
8432267  CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(1284601 ... .0ovurirnennrarnnnnn. . 1
B198E58  BUSHING, 3/8" X 1/4” (2.2030). ... ovooon, 1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
25060 . HOSE, FUEL PUMP INLET
5130688  HOSE ASSY. (#6 X 11 1/4") (2.5148) . ... .... 1
5199576 % HOSE, BULK #8 (CUT L 14" {12.8580}. ....., 1
5199575 % HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 8.5°1{12,8550) ... ... 1
B19958C  HTTING, #8 HOSE (STRAIGHT} (12.8480) ... .. 2
5199578  FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT) (12.8552) .. ... 2
442330 CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV, FL. TURE
(128480} ... .. \0iiis i, 1 1
431538 CONNECTOR, 1/2* INV. FL. TUBE
(129480} ... . ool i, 1
1890367 .+ ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(TZ.8B80) ..o it i, 1 1
1374285 ELBOW, 1/2° INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(128880) .. ... it 1
9432249  ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(128480} ..o, 1
198558  BUSHING, 3/8" X 1/4° (2.2030) .. ........... 1 1
% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN
* USED WITH B 130689 HOSE.
25070 - CLIP, STRAINER TG FUEL PUMP
4A 6177623  CLWP, 3/8" TUBE (25120} ............ e 2

JULY, 1882 PAGE

108 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




WFEG L L. NUMBER

4A
4A
44
44
4A
44
4A
44
4A

4A
4A

4A

4B
4B

4B
4B
4B
4B

4B

44

5

3

MPC

PART

251060

5190875
5142002
51955786
5199575
51996756
5109486
5134857
5199579
5195593
5198592
5116440

193004
B128822
442323

<5110

5198875
B199575

5198578
5199575
5199875
E199E70
5199588
183004

28120
2362448

ENGINES
2.5000A

- TUBE, FUEL PUMP YO FIiLTER

* HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 12"} {12.8650}...... .

HOSE ASSY. {#6 X 13° L} (2.5080) . .. .. e
* HOSE, BULK 26 (CUT L. 317} {12.8550, ... ...
* HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 16°) (12.8580}. ... ...
* HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L 247}
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 41.62")
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 36,227 . ... ...........
FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT) (12.8550} ... ..
FITTING, #6 HOSE {45 DEG) {12.8850) ... ..
FITTING, 36 HOSE {STRAIGHT} {12.8550)
ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE .070
RESTRICTED {25210} .. .. .. ...,
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(128680 ..o .or e
EXTENSION, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE, 2 L.
(252900 ittt e
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(128480} ... iiieinr e
* BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN
# NOT SERVICED, USE 5189575 HOSE
AND {2} 5199578 FITTINGS.

« HOBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER

% HOSE, BULK 36 (CUT L. 6"} {12.8550)
% HOSE, BULK #6 ([CUT L. 10 1/2%}
(128550) ... ... ... . i
% HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 17" {12.8550}
% HOSE. BULK #8 {CUT L. 10"} {12.8550}
% HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. ¥171{12.8550}.......
FITTING, #€ HOSE {STRAIGHT) (12.8552)
FITHING, #6 MOSE {9¢ DEG.) {12.85582}
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FlL. TUBE 80 DEG.
{12.8480F . ......... . ...
% BULK HOSE, CUYT TO LENGTH SHOWN

- CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER HROSE
CLIP, 1/2° NEOPRENE {12.8554)

JULY, 1982 PAGE

FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

11111111
E{5|8|6)]8B
212121313
61781011
1

1

1t
1
211 111
1

if
1 it
t

1 111
Titiygt
1

193
1 212
1

2 212

110 OF 250004

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESE|L

—




DETROITYT DIESEL

LCFIG . NUMBER

48
4B
48
48
4B
4B
4B

48
4B

48
4B

4R
4B
48
4B

2.5000A FUEL LINES

26349 - TUBE, FILTER YO CYLINDER MEAD

5137482
B142002
5190578
51895675
BI199575
5199575
E199575

193004
5116440

143338
190367

5199579
5195588
5198597
442323

5121182
144598
5104778
178817

HOSE ASSY. (#B8 X 850" 1) ... ............
HOSE ABSY. {(FBX13" L) ... ... ..o,

F#HOSE BULK #6 (CUT L. 2871 {12.8580 ... .. ..
# HOSE, BULX #E{CUT L 24" {12.8550; ... .. .,
H# HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 227} (12.8580).......
# HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 34" {12.8550). ..., ..

# HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 8 1/27

128880y .. ... ... .. .. o .
ELBOW, 3/8" 1NV, FL. TUBE S0 DEG.

(128480} ... ..
ELBOW, 5/16" INV, FL. TUBE 070

RESTRICTED ........ ... . 0oviiinian,
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. 45 DEG. {12.9480}
ELBOW, 1/47 INV, FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

3288090} .. e
FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT} {12.8882} .. ...
FITTING, #6 HOSE (80 DEGI(12.8582) . ... ...
FITYING, #6 HOSE (4% DEG.) {12.8582}
CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL, TURE

f12.9460) ... L
PLUG, /4" PIPE{2.4015} ... ...... ... .....
NIPPLE, /47 X 2 1/2" (12.8560)
TEE, /4" X 1/4” X /8" {7.4694}
TEE, 3/B"TUBEX /4" PWPE . ... ... ...... ..
#F BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN

25151 . TUBE, FILTER OUTLET

5129623
$125319
442323
193004
£116440
5127819
143338

5177623

TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 12.687}
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 18507} ... ... _.....
CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE

(1284800 . . e
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.9480) o\t et
ELBOW, 5/16” INV. FL. TUBE .070

RESTRICTED {2.520) . v ..o voe e,
ELBOW, 1/4" X 1/4" .070 RESTRICTED

(2B2I0) .« oo e
ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE.45 DEG.

{12.9480)

251686 . CLIP, FUEL FHLTER QUTLET YuBE

5147589
2488022
61963119
187491
103321

CLIP, #6 HOSE [LONG SHANK) {12.8554)
CLIP, 3/8" NEOPRENE {12 85584}

SPACER, 13/32" X 7/8"-.38" THK
BOLT, 3/78"16 X 8 /2" {12.89001} ..........
LOCKWASHER 3/8" {12.8200) ..............

JULY, 1881 PAGE

A TY I T
B165|6]{5]86
212121313
61718101
1

1
L
4 tit
1
H
i 141
1
t 11
1 111
t
1
1
H
t 111

111 OF  2L.B5000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

o i

ey

el ke

ENGINES

TR R Y




LFiG . NUMBER

48
48
4B

48
48
48
48
48
48

4B
4B

PARY

25183
51998675
5199878

5199875
5199879
5199588
5199583
193004

143338
442323

444000
5129184
2011308

2.8164

248B022
5177623
5176400
179838
106284
179839
103321
117049

28208

5199875
5199578
51998675
8198579
5199588
442323

143338
193004
444000

5129184
5142470

CETROIT DIESEL

2.5000A  FUEL LINES

+ TUBE., FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER
+ HOSE BULK #6 (CUT L. 18 /27
12.8550

+ HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 7 1/27)
128880 ...
+ HOSE, BULK #8 {CUT L 12" {12.8550).......
FITTING. #£8 HOSE (STRAIGHTI {12,858 ... ..
FITTING, 36 HOSE{B0 DEG (12,8852} ..... ..
FITTING, #6 HOSE {48 DEG){1285562) .......
ELBOW, 3/87 INV, FL. TUBE SC DEG,
{12.9480) .. ... ... L e
ELBOW, 378" INV. FL. TUBE 48 DEG.
(12,8480 ... .. ... i
CONNECTOR, 3/78° INV, FL. TUBE 80
DEG {(12.9460) .. ... .. ... . .. ... ...,
ADAPTOR. 174" PIPE (12.9460)
TEE. 1/4” SPECIAL (28148} .. ..... . ........
ELBOW, 1/47-48 DEG. STHEET {12.9530)
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN

- CLIP. FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER TUBE

CLIP, 3/8" NEQPRENE (12.8864)
CLIP, 3/8" TUBE {2.5120)
BRACKEY (48010} .., . .. .. ... ... .......
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 7/B° {12.8001)
BOLY, 3/8°.24 X /87 {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/87-16 X 17 {12.3001}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200)
NUT, 3/87-24 (12.8120)

- TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER

* MOSE, BULK #6{CUT L. 217} (12.8580
HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 267) {12.8550)
MOSE, BULK $#6 (CUT L 1271{12.8580). .. ...,
FITTING, #8 HOSE i1S5TRAIGHT) {12.8852)
EITTING, 6 HOSE (830 DEG) (12.8882)
CONNECTOR, 378" INV. FL, TUBE

$12.9480) ... L L
ELBOW, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG,

(1228480 ... ... ..
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. Fi. TUBE 30 DEG,

(129480} ... ... . . .. ... ... ...
ADAPTOR. 1/4° PIPE (12,9640}
TEE, 174" SPECIAL {25148
TUBING (7.7020) ... ... ... . ... .. ......
* BULK HOSE. CUT 10 LENGTH SHOWN

#*

AUG, 1880 PAGE

wa Wy

112 OF

53
1117 %: 1
LE-B -
2313133
80l ¥} 2
I

1
TPV
1

3
13141
TVl
IR A

H
Tyt

H
$11
1]t
1]
1)t
141
T
111
2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION

MPC

—_— ok

ENGINES




& 3 MFPC

PART

G L NUMBER

4B
48
4B
4B
43
4B
4B

48

ENGINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES

256207 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER TUBE

2488022
5130913
5127861
5157412

1798590
179839
272429
103321
102635

CLIP, 3/8" NEOPRENE {12.8554) ............
BRACKET {7.4587) . ... ... e,
BRACKET (71585} .. .. .ot in e,
SPACER, 7/8" O.D. X 13/32" 1D.

(78093) .. e
BOLT, 3/87-16 X 2 3/4" (12.9001)
BOLY, 3/8°-16 X 1" (12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 4 1/8” (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} . ... ..........
NUT, 37816 {12.9920) ... .. ..crarnnn.

25212 - COOLER ASSY. FUEL

5136348

COOLER

25214 . TUBE, FUEL COOLER

5110373
5139576
5198875
5159575
5198579
5199587
5199583
5116440
193004

8920537

HOSE 2" 1D X 3" 4.¢8.3330) ..............
# HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 2771 (12.8580) ... . . ..
# HOSE. BULK #6 (CUT L. 14"} (12.8550)
# HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 49" (1285503, ..., ..

FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT} {12.8582) . .. .,

FITTING, #£6 HOSE (48 DEG) (12.8552) .. .. ...

FITTING, #6€ HOSE (STRAIGHT) (12.8552)

ELBOW, 5/16" INV, FL. TUBE {2.5210}

ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9480)

CLAMP, 1 8/167-2 1/2" CLAMPING

ANGLE (1296600 ......................

# BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.

26215 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN FLEXIBLE

5136732
5199575
5199478
5199579
5198592
5199583
425280

442323
5128522
193004

HOSE ASSY. {5 X 20° LY ... ooovurnr. ...
+ HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT |. 25" {12.8550)
+ HOSE, BULK #8 {CUT L. 157} {12.8550).......
FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT) {12.8552) .. ...
FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT) {12.8552) .. ...
FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT) {12.8553)
CONNECTOR, 5716~ INV. FL. TUBE
(12.8460) .. .. .. 0.,
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(1284800 ...\t ie et
EXTENSION, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE, 2" L.
252100 ..o
ELBOW, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
{12.9480}

JULY, 1881 PAGE

wa b3
- b3

wh B3R
Y B3

-
L

113 OF 250004

COPYRIGHT 18871 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

-

R

- — 3

FRN R L N L A s

MMM N N N




PEYROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A  FUEL LINES

..................... TYPES .o ie e i
PART TP P E TV 1151111118114
CFG . NUMBER ... ... ..., .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5|88 8i8is5|5i6{8/6|6is]s
Z2 2|2/ 3|{3|3|3|3/4|a]a]s]s
sj7|8loit1j2i3j6jo|7|lolo]a
2.852185 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN FLEXIBLE
{CONT'D)
5116440 £L.80W, §/16" INV, FL. TUBE 070
RESTRICYED (28230} . ... . ...t 19
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
25220 . CLIP. FUEL DRAIN TUBE
aA 2488022 CLIP. 3/8" NEOPRENE (12,8584} ... ......... 2112 191
4A 5108249 CUP, 28/8745.2180) .. ... .. ... 111
4A 5112241 CLAMP (28O0 ... ... ... . . . . 8
110602 SCREW, 10-24 X 3/8" (12.80258) ... . ........ 3
44 179818 BOLT. 5/16°-18 X 3/4" {12.8001) .. ......... 111
aA 179839 BOLT, 3/8°16 X 1" {12.900% . ... .......... 3
103341 WASMER, 3/8° {12900} ... .. .. ... ..., !
103320 LOCKWASHER. /167 {12.9200% ............ 111
120217 LOCKWASHER. 101128200 ... ........ .. 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.8200} ... ......... .. 1
110633 NUT. 16:26 (12.9120) .. ... 3
2.52585 . SHIELDING, FLEXIBLE HOSE
5101020 STRAP, HOSE . .. oo AR Ar| AR} AR
) AUG., 1980 PAGE 114 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



PETROIT DIESEL

PART

CWFG L NUMBER

48

aB
48
48

4B

4B
4B

44
44,
4A

45
48

4A

44
4A
44
44

4A,
LT
4h

4A

28050 - TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP

5199875
5199878
5199576
5199576
5198575
5199575
514713561
5142945
E19967%
5190593
5199588
163004

143338
9432249
180367
432267
442323
442330

5198658
5118896

2.5070 . CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP

2488022
179838
1IBGE12
103321
102638

2.5300 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER

5198678
51988786
53199575
B19957E
8922988
BB22987
5189579
5199588
5199580
183004

143338
442323

2.5000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

+ HOSE, BULK #6{CUTL. 309 .. ........... ..
+ HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L 35"} {12.8B50}. . ... ..
+ HOSE, BULK 26 {CUT 1. 19"} {12.8850}. . ... ..
+ MOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 6" {12.8550) . _... ..
+ HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 127} {12.8550). .. ....
+ HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 8.57) (12.856¢) ......
TUBE ASSY, ... i i
TUBE ASSY. ..ot
FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT) {12.8582) ... ..
FITTING, 36 HOSE {45 DEG.) (12.8662) .. .. ...
FITTING, #6 HOSE {80 DEG) {12.8552) .. ... ..
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(32.84B0) ...ttt
ELBOW, 378 INV. EL. TURE 45 DEG.
(2.8480) ... e
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(V2.9480) .. ... s
* ELBOW, 1/4" 90 DEG {12.9450) .. ...........
CONNECTOR, 3/8* TUBE {12.8460)
CONNECTOR, 3/8 INV, FL. TUBE
(128460} ... 0.t
CONNECTOR, 5/16° TUBE 1/4* ... ... ......
BUSHING, 3/8"X1/4” RED. {2.2030} ... ......
SPACER, 3 3/16°X1 1/4"X3/8" {2.3530)
+ BULX HOSE CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,
* USED WITH 5130688 HOSE.

CLIP, 3/8” (12.8554) ... ...................
BOLT, 3/8"18X7/8° (12.9001) .. ... .......
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8° (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,9200
NUT, 3/87-16 {12.9120)

+ HOBE, BULK #£6 {CUT L. 117 (12.8550}.......
+ HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 34} (12.8550). .. ...,
4+ MOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 18"} {12.8550).. ... ..
-+ HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT |, 24" {12.8550),......

TUBE, 13.757 L. {25151
TUBE, 18.95° L 28181} ... .. ... .......
FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT} {12.8552) ... ..
FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG.) (12.8582) ... .. ..
FITTING, 28 HOSE {STRAIGHT) (12.8550) .. ...
ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL, TUBE 80 DEG.

(12.9480) .. ...\, i,
ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL.. TUBE 45 DEG.

(12.9480) .. ... ... . . i
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE

(129460) ..\ .o\ re s
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,

JULY, 1882 PAGE

115 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

B A) ek ok b

ENGINES




DETROIY DPIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES

2.5000A  FUEL LINES

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART IR AR EREDERERERER
FIG L ONUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... CEE-SE-BE-BE-EE-NE-RE-BN-NN-
5616|886 |7 |88 8
89l |65 (8|90 0]2]|8
25180 - TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
FLEXIBLE {CONT'D]
48 5180875 % HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L 14" {12.8580)..... .. 1
61998675 % HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 247 {12.8550) .. ... .. 1
199675 % HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 167} {(12.8580). ... ... 1
4B 5195588 FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG) (12.85582) ... ..., 3 1
5199583 FITTING, #£6 HOSE {45 DEG) (12,8552} .. .. ... 1
51998679 FITTING, 76 HOSE {STRAIGHT} (12.8582) ... .. ti2i1p2)2
A/2323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(128480} ... ... ... ... ciiiiinnan., b
4A 193004 ELBOW, 378" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
{31294B0C) ... ... e, 1{2i2f2;2]1]2 H
JULY, 1981 PAGE 15,1 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§

FHG L

44

44
4

aA

48
4B
45

4B

44
4A

BETROIT DI1ESEL

..................... TYPES . .
(BB R EREREERR
5§{EIB|I5|6!6|6
6 |7|B B{B;DIO
BlGij0j2isi|8 0
111 2

2
2
212
1
1
212
1
232
1
t
2
H
Tt
1
H
1
1
1
1
1{2p1 1212 2
1
21142 1 2
H
1511 1
4 i

MPC ENGINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER
PART
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
2.6120 . CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER HOSE
2488022  CLIP, 3/8° (12,8856} .. ....................
B131180  CULIP, 3/8" TUBE ............o0oomenennnn.
5138080  CLIP, 3/8" TUBE ........
5101377  BOLY, 3/8-16X1" {5.2020}
436574 SCREW, #10-24X1" SL. HD, (12.9025) . ... ...
120391 WASHER, 7/32°X1/2* {12.8180) .. ...\ 0. ...
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) ..................
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.9200} . .............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.8200) .. ............
110633 NUT, #1024 (12.9120) .. ... ..o,
25149 . TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
BI141266  TUBE(2B100) ...t 0reeeeennrnnns
193004 ELBOW, 3/8% INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. '
(129480} ..\ e
E116440  ELBOW, 5/16° INV. FL. TUBE (070"
BESTI{ZBZ10}. .. ..vrer s
2.5160 - HOSE, FILTER TO CYLINDER MEAD
5199676 % HOSE, BULK #86 (CUT L. 8 1/27)
(1285508 .. ... . ..., :
5199575 % MOSE, BULK 46 (CUT L. 107 {12.8550) . .. .. ..
5199576 % HOSE, BULK %6 {CUT L. 67) (12.8550) ........
5199576 % HOSE BULK #6 (CUT L. 14*) (12.8B50). .. ....
B19S9575 % HOSE. BULK #6 (CUT L. 24"} (12.8550) . ......
B199575 % HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L 167} (12.8550}.......
5199575 % HOSE, BULK #86 (CUT L. 22*) (12.8550) ... .. ..
5199588  FITTING, #6 HOSE (80 DEG}(12.8552) ... .. ..
5199593  FITTING, #6 HOSE (45 DEG} {12.8552} . ... ...
B1995E78  KITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT) (12.8582) ... ..
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8 INV, FL. TUBE
(128480} .. ..ottt
193004 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(1294808 ..ot
5127914 swg\é\; 1/4* INV. FL, TUBE (070" REST)
252100 . vt e
5116440  ELBOW, 5/16” INV. FL. TUBE (070"
REST o \et ittt
BI21182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.4015) ... ... .. ... ..
B136132  ADAPTOR, 1/4"X1/4"X.070" REST.
252100 ©c0 it
% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
25163 - TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER
51313786  HOSE ASSY., #6X28" L (2.5210) ...........
196367 ELBOW, 1/4* STREET 90 DEG, (12.9580) ... ..
193004 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129480} ... e
444000 ADAPTOR, 1/4*X18° PIPE (12.9640) .........
178917 TEE, 3/87 INV. FL, TUBE {12.9480} ... ........
144598 NIPPLE, 1/4°X2 1/2" (12,9560} ....... ... ...

JULY, 1982 PAGE

116 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CEYROGIT DIES EL

FlG ..

48
48

4B
4B

48
4B

2.5000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER
PART a9y 'y
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... g g
8|8
25184 . CLIP, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER TUBE
B171609  CLIP, 5/8" TUBE{B.1881) .. ... ..00vvereen.. 1
179847 BOLT, 3/8-16X2" {32.9001) ............... 1
25208 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
5142006  HOSE ASSY., #6X26 1/2° (25100}.......... 1
128283  TUBE (DEV. L 25.82%) .........00ovvirroiin, 1
138293  ELBOW ASSY. 3/8° SEALASTIC 45 DEG.
TE2.8425) -\ v 1
5138298  ELBOW ASSY. 3/87.80 DEG. (12.8425)....... 1
8432248  ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9480) ........ 1
B121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (24015} .. ... 00omerrnnns, B
163647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4* (12.9510) ....... e 2
2.6210 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
5143774  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 15,927 {7.8310} ........ 1
6112892  ELBOW, 5/16” (1065° RESTRICTED) . ... ... .. 1
2.6215 - HOSE, FUEL DRAIN
BI36732  HOSE ASSY, #BX20" Lo .o ooieerrrnnnnn.n,
426260 CONNECTOR, 5/16" INV. FL TUBE
(12.8460) ........ R T
2.5220 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN
140680 CLIP, 3/B7 (12.8680) . . .. ... ovrinn, 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8716X3/4" (12.8001) ... .0 vvis, 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200} . . ...\ ooon 1
2.5258 . SMIELDING, FLEXIBLE HOSE
BI0T020  STRAP, HOSE ... ..0vreee i,
JULY, 1982 PAGE 117 OF

2.50004,

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




DETRO:IT BIESE.IL 53 MPCL ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

..................... FYPES ... o
PARY IEBEBERERERERERERERERER
SFG UL ONUMBER. L Ll NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... ... 6|]6|6]{61]6]6|6|B8|6|6[6|86
01010{2{2313]3ij4[4|49}9
1123|2106 {4]71112]|3]01}1
25006 - VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK
5135308 VALVE, 3/8" (SWINGTYPE) ... ............... 1
2.50%0 - HOSE. FUEL SUPPLY YO STRAINER
89265998 HOSE ASSY., #E8X11.82°L. ......... ... .... §
8824217 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL, TUBE 80 DEG.
(312.9480) ... ... il 1
442330 CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE {12.8460} .......... 1
25050 - TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
4A 53141351 TUBE ASSY {DEV. L. 880" . ................ H
8925436 TUBE ASSY {DEV. L 1283} ... ... .. ... H
44 5199578 + HOSE BULK #G{CUTL. 6°){12.8550) ........ 1411
44 8924042 HOSE ASSY., #BX27.84" L. ... ... . ... 1
44 8824043 HOSE ASSY., #8X1484° L. .. ... .......... 1
44 51990576 .+ HOSE BULK #B{CUT L. 12" {12.8880} ....... 1
4A 5199579 FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT}
{14888 119
4A £1996588 FITTING, 446 HOSE (80 BEG) (12.85582) ..... ., 1]
47 5199580 HTTING, #8 HOSE {STRAIGHT}
{12858 .. .. t
4A 5159594 HTTING, #£8 HOSE {45 DEG) {12.8552) ., ... ., 1
4A 193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129480} ...... ... .. .. c..ociiiiiiaan.. LI I
4A 8924217 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. Fi. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9480) ..., ... ... ........ .. ..., H H
4A 83924169 CONNECYOR, 1/2" TUBE ({12.89460) ...... ..., 2{2]{2
4B 8824164 ELBOW, 3/8° TUBE 80 DEG. (12.9480) ....... t
4A 8925048 CONNECTOR, 3/8* TUBE {12.9460) ..., ....,, T}t
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
2.507C - CLIP, STRAINER TC FUEL PUMP
5145429 CLIP, #B HOSE (7.8320) ................LL 1
2.510¢ - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
4A 8922988 TUBE 13787 L (28181 ... ... ....... ..., H
5121080 TUBE, 1288 L. ... ... .. .. ... ... ... ... 1
4n 51896576 .+ HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 18,07
(28550 ... .. ... ... 111
4A 5199675 .+ HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 48.0%)
(128580 ... ... . . ..l H
B926600 HOSE ASSY,, #6X13.32° 4, ................ 1
8924171 CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE {12.946Q) ........., i
44 5198579 FITTING, #6 HOSE {(STRAIGHD
{12.B5B2) ... 22 1
4A 5189593 FTTING, #£6 HOSE {48 DEG{12.8582) ..., ... 1
4A 193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. £, TUBE 30 DEG.
{12.9480) ............................. T 11
AA 143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
12.8480) ...... . ... ... ... ... ... ... 111
8925030 ELEOW, 3/8” TUBE 80 DEG. (12.9480) ... ... 2 H 2
4A 442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE
$12.8460) ... H
+ BULK MOSE, CUY TO LENGTH SHOWN.,

MARCH, 1885 PAGE

118 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROGIT DIESEL % 3 MPC ENGINES

2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COGLER

...................... TYPES ..o
PART TP TR PY s 111111
LFIG L NUMBER, . ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... c6je6|s6ie6lela|eleaje|j6le|s
ojlojoi2|3iI3i{3]a]alajais
1]2]13jejojaj7]1]2]3l0}1
2.5110 - HOSE, FUEL PUMP OUTLET TO FILTER
8924035  HOSE ASSY, #6X2055" L. ................ 111
5199678  MOSE BULK #86 (CUT L. 49.07)
(TZBBBO) ., 1
8925030  ELBOW, 3/8° TUBE 90 DEG. {12.8480) ....... 212 2
5199879  FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT)
P12.8582) ...t 1
51998593  FITTING, #6 HOSE {45 DEG) (12.8562) ... . 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 118 .1 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1888 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CFG Lo NUMBER

4A,

4A
4A
44
4A
4A

4A
4A
4A
4A
4A

5 3

MPC

PART

28320

2488022
5182647
179835
186625
B101377
187491
53196119
120393
103341
103320
103321
120376

25148

89264385
51598756
5198576
5198575
B924038
88240637
8924038
B92660%
8923847
8925030
5199579

5196593
5195588
8824171
8924168
193004

29241856
89241856
178917

8924199
8925028

25158
2362448

2.5160
51986575
5199579
5198593

8924161
8924199

ENGINES

2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

~ CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER HOSE

CLIP, 3/8" {12.8554)
BRACKET8.2180) ...\vvtiveerrinrenannn,
BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" {12.9001}

BOLT, 6/16°-18X7/8* (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/B™18X17 {5.2020) ..., ... .cvuenn,
BOLT, 3/8"-16X5 1/2° {12.9001}
SPACER, 3/8” THICK [3.4001)
WASHER, 5/16" {12.9190}
WASHER, 3/87 {12.8180} ... ......co.0....
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200)

NUT, 5/16"-18 {12.9120}

- TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD

TUBE ASSY. DEV. L. 9277 (25148) ..........
+ HOSE, BULK 6 ([CUT L, 227 {12.8550)
+ HOSE, BULK #6 {(CUT L. 18"){12.8680)
+ HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 6"} {12.8880)

HOSE ASSY., #B8X2458567 L. ... ... ... ...

HOSE ASEY, #6X28.64" L. {2.5163}

HOSE ASSY., #6X32.64" L (25163}

HOBE ASSY., #6X8.50" L.

PLUG, /4" PIPE{4.7001} ..................

ELBOW, 20 REG. 3/8° TUBE (12.9480)

FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT)

12888 .. . e

FITTING, #6 HOSE {48 DEG) (12.8852)

FITTING, #£6 HOSBE {80 DEG.) {12.8552}

CONNECYTOR, 3/8" TUBE {12.9480) ... .......

ELBOW, 80 DEG. 174" PIPE {12.9590}

ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL, TUBE 90 DEG,

f129480) ... ..

ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE (2.5210}

ELBOW, 5/16" INV, FL. TUBE (28210}

TEE, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE {12.8616)

TEE, 3/87 INV. FL, TUBE {7.4684)

NIPPLE, 1/4"X2 172" (1298560} .............

4+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.

- CLIP, FILTER GUYLET TYuBt
CLIP, 688" DIA. {12.8554)

- HOSE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD

+ HOSE, BULK #86 (CUT L. 17.07}

(1285500 0o
FITTING, #6 HOSE [STRAIGHT)

(2ZBEBZ) ..o,
FITTING, 36 MOSE (45 DEG) {12.8552)
ELBOW, 45 DEG. 3/8" TUBE {12.9480}
TEE, 1/4"X1/4"X5/8" {74694} ..............
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.

MARCH, 1988 PAGE

—_

118 OF  2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

S T
8iI6I6IB8I61{6;6
3{3]4{4i14;9 |8
4171112135611
3 3
1 2
1
% 2
H
3
i 2
1
% 2
2
% 2
1
1
1
2 2
1
1
1
1
1
1
%
1
1
H




DETRO!Y BDIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

..................... TYPES . i
PART ' AEEEREEEEEEREEERENENE:
LFIG LU UNUMBER .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... éie]i6i6i6i6l6lBleislals
oiof0{2]3|3{3]4ia14|9]|9
1i2|3{8]o|a]lrivi213(0]1
25163 - TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER
5107854 HOSE ASSY, #6X18.3° L, ... ... v, 111 1
E199575 . HOSE BULK #6 {CUT 1. 26" {12.8580} ....... 1
E1995675 . HOSE BULK #8{CUT L. 7 1727
(12.BBB0) .. i 1 1
5135034 TUBE, DEV. L. 23407 (28181} ... ........... 1 1
5131375 HOSE ASSY., #6X28" L (28210) ........... 1
5189579 FITTING, #8 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
(IZBBE2} o 2 1
BO23847 PLUG, 174" PIPE{A.7001) ... .. e 1 1 1
5189588 FITTING, #6 HOSE {80 DEG.) (12.85562) ....... 2 1
5199583 FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT)
P12.8852) .. 2
8925026 NIPPLE, 1/4°X2 1/2* PIPE(12.8560) ......... 1
8824171 CONNECTOR, INV. FLD. 3/8” TUBE
(12,8480 o s 1141 1
8924172 ADAPTOR, PIPE 1/4".18 (12,8460} ........... 1t t] ]
8924168 ELBOW, 80 PEG. - 1/4” PIPE {12.9590} ....... 1
89241832 ELBOW, 80 DEG. 6/16” TUBF (24001 .. ..... 1
8824215 ELBOW, 90 DEG. 5/16" TUBE{12.9480) . . ... .. 1
8925030 ELBOW, 80 DEG. 3/8” TUBE {12.89480) ... .. .. I th
8925086 * ELROW ASSY., %0 DEG..3/B" TUBE
1294285 ... i 2 2 1
E179838 SEAL RING {12.0438y ... ... ... ........... 2 2z 1
8924200 TEE, 1/4°{25148) .. ... ..., t
178917 FEE, 174" PIPE{12.8616) ................... 1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,
* INCLUDES SEAL IN 25163 PLUS NUT,
NOT 5GLD SEPARATELY.
25176 . TUBE, JUNCTION BLOCK TO CYLINDER
HEAD
8928266 TUBE DBV L. BAB"Y .. ... . .. ... ... 1
8924183 ELBOW, S0 DEG. 5/16" TUBE (2.400% ... ..., 2
8924215 ELBOW, 80 DEG., INV, FL. 5/16" TUBE
(1284800 .. o 1
25208 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
5135034 FUBEMEV. L 20" .. 1
2.5206 - HOSE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
$199575 + HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 26" {12.8550) . ... ... 1 1
5131375 HOSE, #6X28" L. {2.5210) ... ... ... ..... 1 1
8924172 ADAPTOR, PIPE 1/4"- 1B {12.9460} ........... 1
5199579 EITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
(1288821 ... 1 !
5199588 FITTING, #£6 HOSE (90 DEG){12.8562) . ... ... 1 1
8924217 ELBOW, 90 DEG. 3/8" TURE (12.8480) .. ..... 2 2
8924168 ELBOW, 80 DEG., 1/4" PIPE (12,8580} ... ..... 1 1
8924161 ELBOW, 3/8" TUBE 48 DEG. (12.9480} ....... 111 101
88925030 ELBOW, 3/8° TUBE 90 DEG. (12.8480) ....... 1] 4 311
8925026 NIPPLE, 1/4"X2 1/2" PIPE {12.9580) ......... 1 1
178917 TEE, 3/8" TUBE 1/4° PIPE{12.9616) ......... 1 1
8824140 DRAINCOCK, 174" (128510 ......... ... ... 1 2
_ + BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.,
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 120 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!IT DIESEL 3 MPCEC ENGINES

2.8000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

...................... TYPES . e
PARY TP TP i8] 1111 1]111]1
RGO UNUMBER ..., NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ....... 6l18!6l6!66161818161616
00012333 |4|4|4[99
1i2:i3i19:106{4 7112301
2.85207 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
2488022 CLIP, 3/8" {12.8884) ............... 0ot 3 413
5171509 CLIP, /B {91881} . ...................... 2 2 1
140580 CLIP, 378" (12,9830} ........... ... ..... ... 3 §
5130013 BRACKET {7.4897) . .. ........ .. . .c0vvi, 1
178835 BOLY, 3/B"16XE/B" {12,800 .............. 1 1
175839 BOLT, 3/B"-16X17{120001} ................ 1
186628 BOLYT, 3/8"16X1 1/2"(12.8001) ............ 1
179860 BOLY, 3/8".16X2 374" (1280601} ............ H 111
191248 BOLY, 3/87-168X3 3/4" (129001} ............ 1 1 1
103321 LOCKWASBHER, 3/8” (129200} .............. 1 21311
5157412 SPACER, 7/8” 0..X13/32"1.0.X1/4"
: THK (7 4013) ... o 1 111
1026386 NUT, 3/8%16 (1229120} ... ... ..o 1

MARCH, 1985 PAGE 120 .1 OF 2.3Q004
COPYRIGHT 985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DiESEL
2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

...................... TYPES it
PART IR R R R E AR N ER KRR E R
CFIG L NUMBER . ... ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 6leieicielaleialielaisle
olojoj2i3l3]|3lajalalolo
1]213isjolal7z]1i2z|3]0]1
25210 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
5128652  EXTENSION, TUBE ... ... ..oovrrennnnnn. 1 1
143774  TUBE 15.21" DEV. L {7.8310} ... ........... 1
8924171 CONNECTOR, INV. FLD, 3/8" TUBE
(12.9460) .ot 1
8924183  ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE (2.400%) .. ............. 1
25212 - COOLER ASSY. FUEL
B136348  COOLER . ... ... v, 141
5110373  HOSE 2"X3" L.{8.3330} ................... 2]2
BO20537  CLAMP, HOSE 2” {12.9660) ... ........... 4]4
5108249  CLIP, 2 3/8" (5.2190) ... ........ovevron. 111
179816 BOLT, 5/16"18X3/4" (12.8001} _........ ... 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............. 111
2.5214 - TUBE, FUEL COOLER
8924040  HOSE ASSY, #6X32.64" L .......oovrn .. 1
8924041 HOSE ASSY., #6X19.84" L. ................ 1
8924185  ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FLD. TUBE (282100 ... ... 11
8925030  ELBOW, 3/8” TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9480) ....... 21
25215 - HOSE. FUEL DRAIN
8923856  MOSE ASSY. #6X23.6° L. (2.5214) .......... 1
8924039  HOSE ASSY. #8X27.64" L. ................ 1
5199575 . HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. zs }{12.8550) .. ... ., 1 1
BO26598  HOSE ASSY. #5X20.00" L. ................ 1
B189578  FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRA!GHT)
(I2.88B2) ., 1 1
B199592  FITTING, #6 HOSE (80 DEG) (12.8552) ... .. 1 1
5101020  STRAR HOSE {25255} ... ........c.00omoo. 4alals 5
426280 CONNECTOR, INV. FLD. 5/16* TuBg
(12.9460) ... ... ... e 1
8924171 CONNECTOR, INV, FLD. 3/8” TUBE
(12.8460) ... ... 111 1
B925030  ELBOW, 90 DEG. 3/8” TUBE (12.9480) ..... .. 1
8924185  ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FLD. (25210} ............ 1 1 1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
25216 - CLIP, FUEL COOLER INLET LINES
2362448  CLIP, 688" DIA (12.8554) ... ... ........... i
25250 - BLOCK, FUEL SYSTEM JUNCTION
8928267  BLOCK ... 1
8923847  PLUG, 174" PIPE(4.7001) ... .. .. . ... 1
179844 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 5/8” (12.8001} ... ......... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200} .............. 2
2.5490 - PRIMER PUMP, FUEL
5110760  PUMP. STARTINGAID . .................... 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 121 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

PART

CFIG L NUMBER.

235080 -
53199575

5121678
51988678

5189503
8925030

8824217
BO24171%

25070 .
2488022

25300 -
5199575

5121080
51995785

5199579

5199588
8825030

8824171

25120 -

2488022
5173022
186647
179838
186628
120392
163319
103321
102638

2850004 FUEL LINES AND FUEL COCLER

TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP

HOSE, BULK #8X25 FT. (CUT 377

{12.8B50) .. ...
TUBE ASSY, IDEV. L. 7.07%) ... .............
FITTING, #6 MOSE {STRAIGHT}

(128582} L .vove s
FITTING, #6 HOSE (45 DEG) (12.8552) ... ....
ELBOW, 90 DEG, - 3/8” TUBE; 1/4° PIPE

(12.9480) ..ot e
ELBOW, 80 DEG.-3/8" TUBE; 3/8" PIPE

(12.84805 .. ... ... . . e
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE - 1/4"

PIPE (1228460} .. .. ... ...,

CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
CLIP, 3/8” NEQPRENE (12.8554) .............

TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER

HOSE, BULK #6X25 FT, {CUT L. 457)

(12.85508 . oeie st
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 15887 .. ... ..........
HOSE, BULK #6X28 FT. {CUT L. 117

P12.8B550) .. oeoiniin e
FITTING, ££6 MOSE {STRAIGHT)

PE2.8552) ..ot e
FITTING, #6 MOSE (80 DEG)}{12.8552} .......
ELBOW, 90 DEG.-3/8" TUBE: 1/4" PIPE

1129480} ... .. .,
CONNECTOR, 3/8" NV, FL. TUBE; 1/4°

PIPE {12.9460)

CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER HOSE

CLIP, 3/8” NEOPRENE {12.8554)
BRACKET (B.5379) _.......... .o
BOLT, 1/47-20X1° {12.9001} ... .. ..........
BOLY, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.0000) .. ............
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" (12.9001)
WASHER, 1/4” {12.8190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200)
NUT, 3/8"-16 {12.9120)

MARCH, 1885 PAGE 122 OF 250004
COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

T i i A .Y

C ENGINES




MPC ENGINES

251498 -
5198575
5199875
51995878
5199579

5199588
8924185

88260306
8925028

2.5163 .
5319985756
5198579
8925030

8924168
B924217

8924172
8925026
178917
2.5164 .
8923507
186628
252086 -

51350634
5199675

88250686
5198579

8923847
88241183

8925030

8825044
8924198

DEYTROI1YT DIESEL

2.5000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD

HOSE, BULK #6X25 FT. (CUT L. 12

(T2B550F ..t
HOSE, BULK #6X25 FT. (CUT L. 237

(12.85808 ... e,
HOSE, BULK $#6X25 FT. (CUT &. 8.5%)

(12.8550) -
FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT)

(12.8B52) ...
FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG)(12.8552) .......
ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE; 1/4" PIPE

(252108 0ot
ELBOW, 90 DEG, - 3/8° TUBE; 1/4" PIPE

(129480 ..o

TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER

HOSE, BULK #6X28 FT. {CUT L 30 -
(128580 ... ... ... ...
FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
{128582) ... ... ... ... .. . . e
ELBOW, 80 DEG.-3/8" TUBE; 1/4" PIFE
129480 .. oL
ELBOW. 80 DEG.-1/4" PIPE{12.9880) ........
ELBOW, 80 DEG.-3/8" TUBE: 3/8" PIPE
(128480 ...
ADAPTQR, /4718 PIPE(12.0480) .., ... .....
NIPPLE, 1/4°X2 172" PIPE{12.8880} .........
TEE, 3/8” TUBEX1/4" PIPE {12.8616) .. ... ...

CLiP, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER TUBE

CLIP, #E HOSEB.5802) .. ... ... .......
BOLT, 3/78"-18X7 1/27 {12900 ............

TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER

TUBE(DEV. 1. 20.00% ... .. ........
HOSE, BULK #6X25 FT. (CUT L. 31

(12.8880) .. ........ ...,
ELBOW ASSY., S0 DEG, - 3/8" TUBE

(12.9428) ..
FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)

(128582) ...
PLUG, 174" PIPE (47001} ... ... ... . ... ...
ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE - 1/4" PIPE

(24001} .,
ELBOW, 90 DEG.3/8" TUBE; 1/4° PIPE

(12.9480) ... ... e
ADAPTOR, FUEL RETURN EXTENSION ... .. ..
TEE, 1/4"X1/4"X5/8" {7.4684)

MARCH, 1886 PAGE

PR L TR o
616187
919:9;0
2141813
1
b
i
2 2
Z
1
2 2
H
1
2
H
H
i
3
1
1
2
1
H
H
2
2
1
1
1
1
H

123 OF 2.5000A

COFYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER
PARY
SFG LU UNUMBER . ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ...
25207 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
2488022 CLIP, 3/8" NEOPRENE {12.8584) . ... . . ...,
5171609 CLIF, /8" TUBE{8.15881) ..................
5101020 STRAP, NYLON ... ... ... .. ... ..........
179837 BOLY, 3/8716X3/74" (128001 ... ... .. ..
181249 BOLY, 3/8"-16X3 1/2° {12.8001) ............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ..............

25210 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN

5143774
8924183
{2.4001}

TUBE ASSY, (DEV. |.. 15.12")
ELBOW, B/16" TUBE - 1/4" PIPE

25220 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN

5134840 CLIP, 5/16" TUBE
5104597

{(12.96014)
163321

BGOLT, 3/87-16X.625° W/PATCH

MARCH, 1885 PAGE

124 OF 2.5000A
COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES




DETROIT DIESEL

BART

FIG ... NUMBER

2.6000A  FUEL TANK

28001 - TANK ASSY., FUEL

5172911
5136631
113176

5121182
38151563

26006

5171337
5143364
5131253

5140874
5134208
5141170
5139289
5143365
140571

5153473
51511086
5130679

8432267
9432245
5169856
193604

9423349
1374285
188947
5121182
51450148
116332

179879
103323

*

5 .

f

i I

TANK ASSY,, 2483 ... ... ... .............
TANK ASSY, 2483 .., .. ................
PLUG, 178" PIPE (1288560} . .. ..............
PLUG, 1747 PIPE {2.4015} ... .. e
NAME PLATE, FUEL CAP (DIESEL FUEL)

{28030) ... ... e
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE BY 5136631

TANK AND {1} 118524 BUSHING.

HOSE, FUEL TANK FLEXIBLE

HOSE {38"1.D0.X300"L) {2.5010) .. ... ........
HOSE ASSY, {#8X11°L) (25001} . ..........
HOSE ASSY. {(6/16°X14"L, FLEX)

2BV48) . e
HOSE ASSY. (#£6X17 1/8"L) ...............
HOSE ASSY. {(5/16"1.D.X22°L) (2.5100) .. ... ..
HOSE ASSY. {#6X22 7/B"LY ... ............
HOSE ASSY. (#£6X30°L} {2.8001} ...........
HOSE ASSY. (#5X60 1/2°L) {25210} . ... . ..
CLIP (172" TUBE, 5/16" BOLT} {12.9630} ... ...
CLIP (172" TUBE, 3/8" BOLT) ...............
CLIP {1/2" TUBE, 1/2" BOLT} ... ...........
CONNECTOR, /16" INV. £L. TUBE

(128460) .. ... 0
CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE - 3/8" PIPE , ... .. ...
ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9480) . ... ...
ELBOW, 5/16” INV. FL. TUBE {12.8480}
ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

(128480) .. .o
ELBOW, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.94B0) ..ovit i
ELBOW, 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

(1294801 .ot
ELBOW, 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

(128480} ..o
PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (24018} ... .. . ... ......
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) .. ............ ...
BUSHING, 3/8°X1/4" {12.8870) ... ... ... ...
BOLT, 1/27-13X3/4" (12.8000) ... .. ........
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {(12.8200) ... ......... ..
= OBSOLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE

FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN

12.8550.

JULY, 1981 PAGE

8 3
PR A
4 8 3
1 2
8 2
H
1
3 1
2 F

ARJARJAR] AR AR

- MRS
f5 2

M P

3 OF 2.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

€ ENGINES




5 3 MPCL

ENGINES

2.80004 FUEL TANK

PART
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
2.6007 - STRAINER, FUEL TANK HOSE
B171379  STRAINER ..o,
2.6030 . CAP, FUEL TANK
BABTTZT 4 CAP oo
+ OBSOLETE.
2.6035 - GASKET, FUEL TANK CAP
B171380  GASKET .o\
2.6065 - STRAP, FUEL TANK
BE72912  BRACKET ..ot
5139486  BRACKET .. ... ... . . e
181596 BOLT, 5/167-24X7/8" {12.8001) ...\ ...
180120 BOLT, 3/8°16X3/4° {12.9001) ..o\ o .
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.8001) 1 v v,
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.800%) . oo
114493 LOCKNUT, 5716724 (2.7470) .+ -+
2.6090 - VALVE, FUEL TANK CHECK
5138471 + VALVE ASSY. {28001} ... ...\
E138989  VALVE ASSY. ... ... L
B136240  PLUG (PLASTIC) (420" DIAY . oo ...
5436241  PLUG {PLASTIC) (580" DIA) ... ... 0
116332 BUSHING, 3/8*X 174" (12.9570) . .. . ...
180120 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12,8001} .. . ... ...
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.9200} . .. ...... .. .
+ OBSOLETE.
2.6095 . TUBE, FUEL TANK SUCTION
5138533  * TUBE (1/27EDX27.507L) © oo ooonro e
190367 ELBOW, 1/4° STREET 90 DEG. (12.8500) .. . ..
193004 ELBOW. 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG,
(12.8480) ... o
9423349  ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.8480) ..o
9432264  CONNECTOR. 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE
(12.0460) ..\ oo
167407 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(1284608 . o EE
JULY, 1881 PAGE

1
4
1
8
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
4
2
4
1
H
3
3
1
2
2
1
1
411
211
1
2
2 OF

1
g a
2
2
Tl
Tyt
111
1
4
4
4
11
1]
1
2
2
1i1
211
1)1
2.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETAH

CFYT DIESEL




DETROCIT DIESEL

PART
..FiIG ... NUMBER

2.80856 . TUBE, FUEL TANK SUCTION

431538

A42346
1786461

106408
182080

137399

2.6000A FUEL TANK

{CONT'D)}

CONNECTOR, 1/27 INV, FL. TUBE

(12.8460) ....... ... T
TEE, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE {12.94580)
TEE, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE, 3 WAY,

(129496} . ... ... ... ... . ... i,
NIPPLE, 1/4"X7/8° PIPE {12.9580)
BUSHING, 3/4"X1/4" RED. PIPE

fI28B70) ... i
NUT, 3787 iINV, FL. TUBE {(12.9800}
* DBSOLETE

5 3
SANSEEE A
4 8 a
1 2
8 2
21242
1
1
2
2

JULY, 1881 PAGE

3 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 18981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVEBNOR

..................... TYPES « oo
PART 4 a a 4
FIG ... NUMBER .. ........... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... 4 5|lajlelajslal7la|8]|a
ai4|2]e6]7]le|sl{7r]{1]|8|8]9
6 8 0 7 6
2.7001 . GOVERNOR ASSY.
A GOVERNOR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7045 THRU 2.7810 EXCEPT 2.7520,
2.7530 AND 2.7740. CLOSED LINKAGE
GOVE RNORS DO NOT INCLUDE ITEMS IN
2.7170.
5116375 @ GOVERNOR ASSY, 2, 3, 453
BIZSTBB) o overreerreireenr e 1
5116376 @ GOVERNOR ASSY.. 2, 3, 4-53
BI29737) 1
§121299 * GOVERNOR ASSY., 2-53 (GC6905) ........... 1
B122791 @ GOVERANOR ASSY., 2, 3, 453 LIMITING
BBI0TI3Y or et e e 1
£122790 @ GOVEANOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 LIMITING
(B107132) .. i 1
5122793 @ GOVERNOR ASSY, 2, 3, 4.53 VARIABLE
(BIOTIB) .ottt 1
5122794 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 VARIABLE
B107142) ... . 1
5122795 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4-53 VARIABLE
(BIOTIB9) .ottt 1
5122796 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4-53 VARIABLE
: (BIO7T182) oot 1
5125461 -+ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4.53
CONSTANT DUAL SPEED ................ 1
5125460 .+ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 453
CONSTANT DUAL SPEED . ............... 1
5125438 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 VARIABLE
(B129738) .ot en e 1
5123762  PLATE STOP ... ... i, 1
180083 BOLT, 5/16718X1 1/2° (12.8001) __......... 2]2{2{2iz2)2i2|2]2
166679 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12.8007) ............ 2]2 2]2i2{2iz121212]2
9414285  BOLT, 3/8".24X7/8"{12 PT. HD.)
28001 ..o 3]3 3|3l3|asl3lsiajals
181361 BOLT, 3/87-24X7/8" {12.9001) ... ........... 1
179865 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 7/8" (12.8001) ... . ... .... 1
5145225  WASMER, 3/8" SEAL {2.4050) ............... arl 3iaRl3f313)3]3]3lar|ar]ar
9414322  WASHER, 3/8" {12.81900 .................. 212 21212f2{z212121212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18” (12.9200) ............. 2t21212]2]2{212
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.8200) .. .......... 1
ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.,
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO,
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
@ NOT SERVICED, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
# FIG. 10C OF 1.0000,
+ ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED,
COMPONENTS ARE AVAILABLE.
2.7002 - NAME PLATE, GOVERNOR
5122166  NAMEPLATE ..............o.oviiirnono ... SRR EEEREIEEEERERREREEE K
145369 SCREW, #4X3/16" DRIVE {12.9087) ...... ... zizizizlzlzlz|2]2]2]2i2
2.7010 - GASKET, GOVERNOR TO
BLOWER.GOVERNOR DRIVE
5116336  GASKET. 23453 ... ..o, 149 SRR KR ERERERERERE
51213156 GASKET, 283 ... ... ... 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 19286 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 6 3 MPC ENGINES
2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

........ e TYPES s
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
L FIG .. NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4lajiclaleialelal7ials]a
ajaj2/8|7lels]7|1]8|8]|9
8 8 0 7 6
2.7045 . COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR.COMPLETE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
5122724 © COVERASSY., 2,3.483(A&BENG) ......... 1
5122723 @ COVER ASSY,, 2,3.4.53{C & DENG) ......... 1
5126432 # COVERASSY. 2.3.453{C& DENG) ......... 1 1
5122721 & COVER ASSY., 2.34.53(C& DENG) ......... 1 1
5126433 # COVERASSY., 2,3.453 (A&BENG) ......... 1 1111
£122722 & COVERASSY., 2,3.4-53 (A & B ENG) ......... 1 1111
BI01788  RETAINER ... ... . 00eenirrnnrennn, BERREEAEREREI R E
SEH 9417926  SCREW, 1/47.20X3/4" FIl. HD. (W/LW)
(128010} ...t iinrre s, 414lafajajalala
453007 SCHEW, 1/4"-20X1" (W/LW) {12.8025) . .. ... REREEEEERERERE
@ NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR REPLACEMENT USE
5107124 COVER ASSY. AND 5126310
PIN.
# EFF. WITH 2D-6482, 3D-311, 4D-850.
& THRU 2D-8491, 3D.310, 4D-849, NOT
SERVICED COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ITEM MARKED #, A ND ONE SPRING IN
2.7910, 5146132 (C & D ENG) OR
5107139 {A & B ENG)
2.7051 - GASKET, GOVERNOR COVER
BEH 5122742  GASKET, 23453 .........ivirivienionan. B IE T N AN N I
2.7095 . $HAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR THROTTLE
A LEVER AND SHAET ASSY. INCLUDES
PINS IN 27170 AND 2.7172.
58 B196079  * SHAFT, 2,3,453(G 11023} ... ............. 1] 1
51286677  LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 2,3,4-83 .......... : 1
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS.
2.7170 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTTLE
SHAFT
5B 5196074 * LEVER, 2,3,4.83(AB278) ................... 111
5¢ 8196105  * LEVER, 253 (G14200) ... .........co..o... 1
BEH 5107147  LEVER 2.3,4.83{2.9361) ... ..o vvoin. EEERE R EREEER K
58 274844 RING, RETAINER (SNAP) (6.3440) ......... ... 111
58 455346 PIN, B/32°X3/4° (12.9278) ................. 212
5K 455734 BIN, 1/8"X3/4" {12.9300) ... ............ 1
58 2188488  * BOLT.EYE .............ooooooi 111
5K 5124976  BOLT.EYE .............ooivei 1
5C 5196113 * BOLT, SHCULDER (G8609) .................. 1
5C 5196156 * BOLT, $12:.24X1 174 (X1032:4) ........ ... .. |
5C B196115  * BOLT, #12-24X1 1/2 {(X890.4) ... .......... 1
SEH 186647 BOLT, $/4°.20X1" (12.9001) ................ iEEE R ERERER ERE
58 5196085 * WASHER (X2026:4) . .........oooovre! 111
BE 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12,9200} .............. (I IR IR IR IR BE I SR 3 A
58 114493 LOCKNUT, 6/16"-24 (EYE BOLT}
(ZT170) oo e 2|2 2
B5C 103089 NUT, 1224 (12.8120) ... oo, 2

NOV,, 1988 PAGE 1.1 OF 2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYROIT DIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES .. e
PART 4 4 4 4
RGO RUMBER ... L NAME AND BESCRIPTION ... ...... 4:4!81416141814:7:4:814
4]1]4i2]6]7{619 718188
8 6 8 0 7 &
2.7170 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTTLE
SHAFT {(CONT'D}
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND iND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
27172 - BRACKET, GOVERNCR THROTTLE SPEED
ADJUSTING SHAFT
B B19608B0 * BRACKET{(31%443) ...... ... ...... coviuin 111
455734 PIN, 1/87X3/4" SPRING (128300} ........... 1
5B 5196115 * BOLY, ADJUSTING (XB904) ... ... ......... 212
5K 5125063 BOLT ARJUSTING . ... ... .. ... ......... 2
58K 103089 NUT, #:12-24 {12.9190} ............000aee s 21z 2
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY DDA
PROCLIRE FROM PIERCE GOV. C().
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PARY NO,
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.7174 - SPRING, GOVEANOR THROTTLE SPEEDR
ADJUSTING
5B 5196084 * SPRING, 2,3.4-B3(SN16B5) . ................ L I
8C 5196098 * SPRING, 2-B3(SN1554) .................... 1
5K 5125426 SPRING, 23483 BEDPAINT} ... .. ... ... ... H
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV, CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.7230 . HOUSING ASSY. GOVERNOR CONTROL
&8 5196069 @ HOUSING,2.3,4-83(A, B, C,DENGINE} ......., 1
&5C 8196102  * HOUSING,2-53 (C ENGINE} {CLOSED
ENDI .. 1
sC 5196621 = HOUSING, 2-53 {C ENGINE} (G904 2-155})
ENDORILLEDTHBY) ... .. . ol t, H
0 51227687 & HOUSING, 2.3.4- B3 &BENG) ............. 1 1 1P 1] 1
5D 5144089 HOUSING, 23453 {(A&BENG) ............. 1 1 1P 1] 3
5D 5122756 F HOUSING, 23483 {C&DENG) ............. 111 1
L1 5144090 HOUSING, 23483 {CRDENG) . ........... 171 1
5125675 HOUSING ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (A 8 B ENG))
(INCLUDES BUSHINGS) .................. 1
5116262 ADRAPFTOR &NJECTCR CONTROL LINK
BOOT) 234 53(2.7830) ................. 0 T I I O I I O I O OO
5119127 BUSHING, 2,34-53(2.7340) ................ 313
5185592 % = BUSHING, 2-53 {DRiLLED THRW)
X2T29) e, 1
5196622 -+ = BUSHING, 2.53 {CLOSED ENDY}
XITAB) .. ... e 1
GK 51280562 BUSHING, 23483 ... ... . ............... pd
5B.C B134989 . PLUG, 7/8" ALUM. EXPANSION
(12.9330) .. ... 11111
1054561 GASKET, 3/8" COPPER{12.8360) ............ 111
113699 BOLT, 3/87-24X /27 {12.8001} .............. 111
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5196621
HOUSING AND 5196622 BUSHING.
NOV., 1988 PAGE 1.2 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!IT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.7060A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

PART 4 4
LFHG L NUMBER ..l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4 -]

27230 - HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR CONTROL
{CONT'D}

@ NOT SERVICED, CUSTOMER MUST
PROVIDE SPEED REQUIREMENT AND
SELECT FROM ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING: RH VS 51289734
{1200-2200), RH VS 5128738
{1200-2800) RM LS 5107131, LH VS
5129733 (12002200} LH VS B128737
{1200-2800} LH VS8 5167132,

NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5144089 AND {1} 8824748 PLUG.
NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5144080 AND {1) B8247438 PLUG.

FOR USE IN 5196 102 HOUSING,

FOR USE IN 5196621 HOUSING.
ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY DDA
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

i+® H s

2.7232 . GASKET, GOVERNCR CONTROL
HOUSING MOUNTING

§5C 6196564 * GASKET, 2-53¢8.33803{11825} ...,......... H
* ASSEMEBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN N PARENTHESES.

2.7250 - SHAFT ASS8Y. GOVERNOR OPERATING

A SHAFY ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS iN
27285 AND 2.7280.

5122753 SHAFT AS8Y., 2,3,4-53 {A & B ENG)
GNCLUDES BEARING IN 27260} .......... 1 1 tpil
5122752 SHAFT AGSY., 2,3.4-53 (C & D ENG))
(INCLUDES BEARING IN 2.7260) .......... 141 3
5125181 SHAFT, 2,343 ARBENG) ............... L

2.72585 . SHAFT, GOVERNOR OPERATING

5B 5196087 * SHAFT. 23453(G11685) .................. 111
5L 5196107 » SHAFT, 283 (14314} ... . ... .. ............ 1
&0 51227561 SHAFT, 23483 ... ... ... ... iviiiii... £ I O O O I O
* ABSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

2.7287 - TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
50 5122754 TUBE

NOV., 1988 PAGE 1.3 QF  2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIY DIESEL : 53 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... TYPES o oovr et
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
CFIG L NUMBER . ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4ialslajejaleia|?7|a]8]4
ai4l2lejir]elo|7{1i8]i8]9®
8 8 0 7
2.7260 - BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER
5D S431894  BEARING, 23453 ... .oiiveuieeinnannnn.. SEEEEEREEREESRE
5D 9431887 BEARING, 2,3, 483 (27270} ............... 2212
5K 2431895 BEARING o 0otetineintere s 1
5K 6125154 SHIELD o\t 1
5B,.C 274844 RING, RETAINER SNAP (8.3440} _............ 2]21)2
58.C 9421817 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASSY.,
#10-24X7/16" {12.9025) . .............. ISR I A A I A
58,C 5195086 * WASHER, Ol SEAL PLUG {(X2307} ........... 21212
8D 120391 WASHER, #10(12.8190) ..., .. ...cuu.on. BEEEE R EEEERE R
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND, FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.7265 - SEAL, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
oil.
58.C 2363528 * SEAL[X1566)(B.3445) ... ... .. c\iiiiiin.. 1i11
58,C 5195574 * RETAINER(G12211}(B.3448) ... ........... 11111
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
PROCLIRE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND
IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
2.7270 . BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER
5DK 9431887 BEARING ... oot ei e e IRERREEEEEEERERE
5DK 9413284 RING, SNAP (BEARING TO HOUSING) ......... RN EEEEEEEREREEE
5K 274844 RING, SNAP {BEARING TO SHAFT} . ........... 1
2.7280 - LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT.UPPER
A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PIN N 2.7300.
58 5196075 + LEVER, 2,3.4.53(A6279) .. ..oovrreennnnn.. 1]
5¢ B19610T + LEVER 253 {A6337) . ........coverurenn... 1
5D 5122750  LEVER ASSY, 2,3,4-53 (A & BENGINE} ........ 1 1 1111
5D 5122749 LEVER ASSY., 2,3.4-53 {C & D ENGINE} ....... 111 1
5D 5150898 SCREW (GAP ADJUSTING} .................. BEEEREREEEEREE
5D 114492 LOCKNUT, 174%28 (129120} ... .. ........ 'EEREEREEREREEEEE
+ ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV, CO.
UPLAND IND, FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.7290 - FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT.LOWER
5B 5196103 * FORK, 2,3.4-53(GSB38) .................... 111141
5DK 5122741 FORK, 23883 .. ... . ... .. cecuiiiriin... AREREEEEREEE R REE
5B,C 5195877 * SCREW (WITH LOCKWASHER) (X1687)
(B.3430) ... .. 2]212
SDXK 9425382 SCREW, #10-32X5/8° (12.8001) ..........., 2{2{2j2f{2}2}2{21}2
EDK 120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.9200} ... ........... z2tz2lzlelajiaiziz)2
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1.4 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETROIYT DIESEL

WFIG

88.C
5D
BK

59

5P

-1

50K
EDK
BK

5DK

58
&C

8C

.. NUMBER

PARY

2,7290

27360

455346
5122746
455297

27310

5122743
142583
5150841

2. 7318
5122745

2.7340

5129730
5129731
5119127
2428477

2.73850

5195954
5196100
5122782

5122787
5122788
51265042
51961137
110529

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER {(CONT'D)

* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV, CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNiISH THEIR PART NQ.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

- PIN, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
LEVER

PIN, 5/32"X3/4" {B.3450}
PiN, 2.3 & 4.653

- LEVER AND PIN ASSY. GOVERNOR
DIFFERENTIAL

A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7315.
LEVER ASSY.

RETAINER, 3/16" {SPRING) {12.9640}
WASHER, 21/64"

- PN, GOVERNOR DIFFERENTIAL LEVER

- HOUSING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT

HOUSING ASSY. (C AND D ENGINE}
HOUSING ASSY. {A AND B ENGINE
BUSHING (WEIGHT SHAFT END}

PLUG, CUP 15/16" DIA {3.4030}

- SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.
GOVERNOR WEIGHY

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE €1,

+ SHAFT AND CARRIER, 2,3,4-53 (A4788}
4+ SHAFT AND CARRIER, 2.53 (AS661) ..... ...,
* SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2,3,4-53
L T
@ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2,3,4-53
@ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. 3.4.53 _.........
@ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2.3,4-63
+ RING, RETAINER (X1923) ...................

SCREW, #10-24X 1/4” SL. (12.9030}

* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.

@ NOT SERVICED, LISTED FOR
REFERENCE ONLY, USE COMPONENT
PARTS, _

+ ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

NOV., 1886 PAGE

o ok

15 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORAYION

b i

s

o —

ik ek

[y

gty

wh —a

-l ek

———

S Y

e




DETROI!IT DIESEL 53 MpeC ENGINES
2. 700CA MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

............ er i TYPES e
PART 4 4 4 4
CFIG L NUMBER. ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4 Bi4ls ¢isi7zialBla
4|4 8 eis|7|1]8]8]9
8 6 o 7 &
2.7380 - RISER, GOVERNOR
5B 5196078 * RISER, 2.3,4-83(G10521) .................. 1]
BC 196104 * RISER, 2-53 (G10813} ....... e 1
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND
IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
2.7390 - WEIGHT, GOVERNOR
BBC  BI9B0T3  * WEIGHTA2447) .. . ... i iiiriireenn., 21212
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND, FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.7430 - PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT
5D B186701 *PIN{GI400T}) ... oo, 21212
5D 9411504  CLIP, WEIGHT PIN RETAINER ("¢
WASHERS ..\ oo e e 2{212
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A,
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV, CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.7480 - BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT RISER
THRUST
5B.C 9411475 * BEARING {3 PIECES) (X1336A} ... ... ...... 1]1]1
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED 8Y D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV, CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
2.7470 - BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT
END
5B 807045 BEARING, 2,3,4-53 (N.D. 3202L1A) ........... Pt
5C 5196116 * BEARING, 253 (X1324) .................... 1
58 9411502  RING, RETAINER SNAP 2,3,453 ............. 141
5C B196118 * RING, RETAINER SNAP 2.53 (X3001) ......... 1
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND, FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.7475 . SPACER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT
58 196082 * SPACER, 2,3,4-53 {(BETWEEN GEAR AND
BEARINGI(GT2611) ... ......o0vveenns. ., th
5C 5196097 * SPACER, 2-53 (BETWEEN GEAR AND
BEARING) (G11888) ..................... 1
5¢ 5196108 * SPACER, 2-53{G13044) ... ... ... ......... 1
88 5122738  SPACER, 1/4"X.847 I.D. 2,3,4-53
{BETWEEN GEAR AND BEARING) .......... IEEEEEREERERRIERE
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED 8Y D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO,
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1.6 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESFEL 53 MPLC ENGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAIL GOVERNOR
...................... TYPES ... e
PARY 4 4 4 4 4
LRI L NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..... ... 414151416 6i4:1714:8:1 4
414 6|{7181981{7 8|89
8 -] 0 7 8
27502 . DIAPHRAM, GOVERNQOR WEIGHT SHAFY
58 5196076 » SUPPORT, 2,3 4-B3{GBBI0F ... ... ... ..., P9
5C 51967106 * SUPPORT, 2-53(1G11348) .................. 1
58 110529 SCREW, #10-24X1/4" SL. {12.9030} .. ....... LRI
5C 5186114 * BOLY, FIL. HBD. (WITH LYW {X1683} .......... 4
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED 8Y D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND, FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.7520 - COVER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING
5152716 =COVER(3A4223) ... ... . ... .iiiieniiniaaay 141
188625 = BOLT, B/16°-18X7/8" {12.8001} ............ 313
103320 = LOCKWASHER, 6/16” (129200} ............. 313
= REQUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP 1S NOT
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR,
27530 . GASKEY, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING
COVER
B150192 =GASKET{BIOM0) ... ... .. ... ............. 141
= REQUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP IS NOT
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR,
2.7540 - SPRING, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
5G 53183704 SPRING, 2,3,4-63 {2 YELLOW STRIPES) ....... 111

27550 - SPRING, GOVERNQR HIGH SPEED
86 5124415 SPRING, 2,3,4-53 {ONE WHITE STRIPE} ....... 14 %
6124417 4 SPHING, 2,3.4-53 {TWO RED STRIFES) ....... 1
5153629 SPRING, 2,3,4.83 {TWC ALUMINUM
STRIPES) ....... . .. iiiiiiiiiieanne, 1
5129071 -+ SPRING, 2,3,4-53 {THREE BLUE
STRIPES) ... ... 1
+ DBSOLETE
2.7560 . PLUNGER, GOVERNOR +OW SPEED
SPRING
5G 51825586 PLUNGER .. ... .. . i TP
27563 - PLUNGER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING
5125418 PLUNGER ... . ... ... . ... . . oot 111
2.7870 - SEAY, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING
8G 5150892 SEAT Tl

NGOV, 1686 PAGE

1.7 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




L FIG L NUMBER

5G

5G

8G

5G

L1

5G

G

PART

27580
5103975

2.7580

5101432
5102270
114402
2.78006
5123922
5123923
2.7610

5182557

5113867
27612

51256603

5125604
5133752

27615

51861185

27620
5124551

2,7630

5125449
9414498

51254506
5186768
27638

5182859
5125419
426444
448520

103320

H

CETROIY DIESEL

2,7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

SCREW, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING

PIN, 388" L e
SCREW, 1/4".28X1" {12.9076}
LOCKNUT, 1/2°-28 (12,8120}

SHIM, GOVERNGR HIGH SPEED $SPRING

SHIM, 010" THICK
SHIM, . 100" THICK

RETAINER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING

RETAINER, 2,3,
2,3

483 e
RETAINER, 2,34+

5
53

PISTON, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING

PISTON .. . e e
SPACER PISTON ... ... ... . ..ciivinnn.
RiNG, PISTON SEAL

LOCKNUY, GOVERNOR HiGH SPEED
SPRING RETAINER

LOCKNUT

GUIDE, GOVERNOR SPRING
GUIDE

COVER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING

COVER ASSY. ..ttt
SCREW, 5/16".24X1 1/2" SET

(128076} oo i,
PLUG, B/78°XI18 .. .
GASKET, 21/32" {COPPER) {4.4 170}

HOUSING, GOVEANOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW

HOUSING
HMOUSING ... . .. . i
BOLY, B/167.18X3 1/47 {12.9001)
BOLY, B/16718X3 1727 {12.900%) ...........
* THRU 3D-170682 AND 411808238,
+ EFF, WITH 3D-170683 AND

4B-180838,

LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)

NOV., 1986 PAGE

5 3
PR FRRE TR
41416814 {61 4
4142187186
8 8 8
L
"
1
11
11
it
I
212
e
1.8 GF 2.7C00A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION

ENGINES
4
4181 4
818]9
7 8
AR} AR
AR] AR
1 3
131
1 1
131
1 1
1 1
111
H t
111
t{1
212
242




DETRO!'Y DIESEL 53 MPC E£ENGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ©oovoeree e
PART 4 4 4 4 4
VG L. NUMBER. . ........... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... alalslalelaislal? 8i4
4laj2lej7isloal7|1|8{Bi9
8 8 8 0 6
2.7650 - GASKET, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING COVER
5G BY922B93  GASKET .. .\ it 141 2]2
2.7680 - HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE E1,
5172556 # HOUSING ASSY., 2,3.4-53{C&D
ENGINE) L.t oee s 1 1
5127654 @ & HOUSING ASSY., 2,3, 453(C&D
ENGINE} (5139262} ... .00, 1 1
5172565 g HOUSING ASSY., 2,3.4-53 (A & B
ENGINE) ... oirtineineiinrennnennnnss 1 1
5127655 @ & HOUSING ASSY., 2.3.4-53 (A& B
ENGINE) (B139662) ... ...0verannnnonn.s 1 1
B 445520 BOLY, 5/16°.18X3 1/2% (12.9001) ........... 2]2{21z2
5F 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} .. ........... 2]21212
4 NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS
AVAILABLE
; EARLY TYPE WITH 3/4* COUNTERBORE
FOR SHAFT PACKING. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ITEMS MARKED @.
@® LATE TYPE, 5/8" BORE, NO
COUNTERBORE FOR PACKING.
& NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES WHICH INC ORPORATES
A NEW WIDER ROLLER BEARING.
2.7700 - GASKET, GOVERNCGR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING HOUSING
5F 8922593 - GASKET (27650} .. ..ot vrennrn, BERERR!
27760 . SPRING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
5F 5127397  SPRING TWO LIGHT BLUE STRIPES) ......... 11411
2.7770 - PLUNGER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
5F 5162661 PLUNGER ... .t thti]s
2.7780 - GUIDE. GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING PLUNGER
5F B1B2939  GUIDE . ... 11111701
2.7790 - RETAINER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
BF B137276  RETAINER .. ... t11i100
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1.8 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



..Fl

HF
&5F

5F
&F

5C
5D

&8
58
58

5C
80

5A

TA
7A

A
TA
TA

A
BA

DETRO+Y

PART

G ... NUMBER ...

27798

5171784
5174430

2.7800

5136680
513659

2.7810 .

2156249
E177083
5183773
5186083
5196099
100002
5155596
5174286
120613
121902
1249285

27819

5116331

5121239
5116209
5119166
5121240
B122797
5122798
5125322
51265689
5118491
5125518
5147345

103361
5150941
142583
5126571

120380
51163456
121802
120613
114492

BITESEL
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........

- 8TOP, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING RETAINER

STOP WITH STEPY .. e,
STOP WITH GAP) ..ot

- SHIM, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

SHIM, 0107 ... .
SHIM, 078" ... . e

SCREW ASSY., GOVERNOR BUFFER

*SCREW, 283 .ot
SCREW ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (WiTH SPRING} ......
4 SCREW ASSY,, 2,3.4-53 (WITH SPRING) ......
* SPRING, 2,3.4-53 (SN1BS8) .................
* SPRING, 2-B3 {SN1481} ....................
BOLT, 1/4728X 17 (12.8001} ................
FWASHER .7120) .0ttt
FENUT{12.8180) .. ... ...
NUT, 174" (128920) ..o,
NUT, 1747 11281200 ..o iiiiniininnen,
NUT, 3/8"24 {12.8120} . .0vuvreenrninnsn.
4 USE WITH UPPER CONTROI HOUSING
LUBRICATION TUBE ONLY.
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED 8Y D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV, CO,
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS.

- f&i ASSY., GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR

* ROD ASSY., 2,3,4-53 {SPRING LOADED)

{GOVERNGR TO BELLCRANK} . ... .. ... ...
HOD, 2-53 (GOVERNOR TO BELL CRANK). . ... ..
UNK 23.4-B3{AAND CENGINE} ............

LINK, 2,3 4-53 (B AND DENGINE) .. ..........
LINK, 283 . e
LINK, 23453 (AAND CENGINE} ..., ........
LINK, 2,3,4-53 (B AND D ENGINE} ... ........
LINK, 23453 (AENGINE} ..................
LINK, 2.34-B3@EENGINE} ..................
JOINT, 1/4° BALL (12.868B0) ................
JOINT, 1/4" BALL(2.8840} .................
PIN, LINK (TG INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

LEVER) . ... i e
PN, 1/16"X1/2” COTTER {12.8280} .........
WAGHER, 21/6847 {27310} .................
RETAINER, SPRING 3/16” (12.8640) ..........
ELiP, SHUTDOWN CABLE {ON LINK}

(28422 ... . e
LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (1282008 ..............
NUT, /4728 i
NUT, 1/4%28{12.8920} ................. ...
NUT 1/4%28{12.8120} ....................
LOCKNUY, 1/47.28{12.9120) ...............
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY DDA

PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.

UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEH PART NO.

SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

NGV, 1886 PAGE

5 3
VIR a1
4i4ib51416j4
4412161716
8] (6] |8
3
1
AR
AR
1
11%91¢1
111
1
113
2
H
141
1
i1
141
t
111
111
1
TP 11
178911
3{3}2
1A EEEERERER
A EEREARERER
tp 1)1
IR
AR 3 |AR
191
41414
2

1.1¢ OF 2.7C00A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

AR
AR

JIRPAT N Y

AR
AR

2

AR
AR

— ok ko

ENGINES

e

— vk wl w

—_




DETRO!IYT DtESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.70600A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES v oottt is
PART 4 a 4 4 4
CFIG ... NUMBER . ... . ...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4ajaisjisis 6[4a{7i4[{B}4
aia ei7ielal7]l1i8]|8i09
8 6 0 7 6
2.7820 - LEVER, GOVEANOR YO INJECTOR LINK
5K 5125278  LEVERASSY., 23453 (A& BENG) .......... 1
5K B125107  SPRING .. ...\t 1
BK BI22732 BING SNAP {27450} ..ot 1
5K 5126243  WASHER SPRING ..........0c0vveneonon, 1
2.7821 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR
LINK BELL CRANK
5A B121332  BRACKET .. .otot it 1|1
5A 106327 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/8” (12.8001} ............ 212
5A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.8200) ............. 212
BA 120376 NUT, B/16718 (1228120} ... .. ..ocvunnn... 212
2.7823 . BELL CRANK, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR
LINK _
5A 5121198 -+ BELLCRANK, 23453 ... ... .. ............. 1
5A 5121199 = BELL CHANK, 23,463 _.................... 1
B121241 -+ BELL CRANK, 2583 .. .00 ornnennnn, 1
454512 PiN, 3/16"X3/4” (ROLL) {32.8300) ........... 1
100005 BOLT, 1/4°-2BX1 3/4" {12.9001) ............ 1
100006 BOLT, 1/4".28X2" {12.9001) ................ 111
120392 WASHER, 172" {(12.9180} . ... .. ... ...... AR|ARI AR
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200} .............. AR| AR
454750 NUT, 1/4°-28 LOCK {12.9120} .............. thel1
121902 NUT, 1/4%28 (12,8120} ... .. ....oovono.. 1]
+ OBSOLETE.
27825 . BUSHING, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR
LINK BELL CRANK
5116344  BUSHING, 23453 ... ... 0., 1t
B121243  BUSHING, 2253 . ..., 1
5119420  SLEEVE, 2,3,4-53 (AT BELL CRANKY .......... 11
5116437  SLEEVE, 23 453 (ATLEVER) ................ 11
121242  SLEEVE, 283 .o.0ieiinnr e, 1
5119421 WASHER, RETAINING ...................... 21212
2.7827 - LEVER, MANUAL SHUTDOWN
5A §116347  LEVER, 23453 ... ..., 111
2.7830 - ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK
B116262  ADAPTOR, 2,3.4.53 N HEAD) (PLAIN
ENDY oottt et e SR ICT IR AT AT AT
5121252  ADAPTOR, 2,3,4-53 {IN HEAD) {BEADED
END} oot e AERE 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1.11 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LFG L NUMBER

A

85D

5D

80
80

DETYTROIY

PART

2.7834
5121385
5128705
6129707
5186840

2728585

2.7896

5144093

5144695

51097885
5129726

5143980
51662685

8BY24170
443762

27910

5146132
5147598

27820

5124545
5125032
132908
120217
120614

27922

5125991
100001
120380
121802

DI1ESEL
2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- BOOYT, GOVEANOR TO INJECTOR LINK

BOOT ... i i i
HOSE, 7/8"LOX IS8 L. B DENG) ..........
HOSE, W/8 LD X1.26°L (A& CENG) .........
CLAMP, 1 3/16" DIA. HOSE{B & D
ENGJ{12.86880} .. ....... ... ..... .00
CLAMP, 1 1/4" DIA. HOSE (A & C ENG)
(1296680 ... ... ... e i

- TUBE ASSY, GOVERNCOR BEARING
LUBRICATION

TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 {DEV. L. 8.08 )}
{CONTROL HOUSING, C & D
ENGINES) ..\t e,
TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (DEV. L. 8.08)
(CONTROL HOUSING, A& B
ENGINES) ..\ inr e e,
+ * TUBE ASSY,, 2, 3, 4-53 (DEV. L.
10.48) (WEIGHT HOUSING} .. ... .........
@ TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (DEV. L. 11.36)
(WEIGHT HOUSING) ... .........covvnnnn.
TEE, 1/4"1/4” TUBEX 1/8° PIPE ............
ELBOW, 1/4” TUBE X 1/8° PIPE 90
DEG. (7.8078) ..o\t
CONNECTOR, 1/4" TUBE X 1/8" PIPE
(12.98B0) ... 000,
* EXTENSION, 1/8" PIPE (12.9540) ............
* THRU 3D.3391,
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 3D.3382.
+ OBSOLETE,

SPRING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE LEVER
RETURN

SPRING (TORSION} (C & DENGINE) ... ........
SPRING (TORSION) (A & BENGINE) ...........

- VALVE, GOVERNOR DUAL SPEED
CONTROL SOLENOID

VALVE 220V, ACY ... .. ... ... ... . e
VALVE{Z20V.ACH . ... ... ..o
BOLY, #£10-32X1/27 (12,9004 .............,
LOCKWASHER, #10(12.8200 ...... ... ....
NUT. #1032 128180} ........ ... .. ......

- BRACKET, GOVERNOH SOLENOID VALVE
MOUNTING

BRACKEY ... . . . .
BOLY, 1/4™.28X3/4* {12.8001) ...... ... ....
LOCKWASHER, 174" (129200} ..............
NUT, 174728 {12.8190) ... ... ... ...och.

NOV., 1988 PAGE

AR AR
AR AR

AR AR

AR AR
AR AR

1.12 OF  2.70004

COFYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

MPC

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

ENGINES

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

-

MR

AR A

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

B3 NS AD

B M W —

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR




DETYTROCIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2T000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ... e
PART 4 4 4 4 4
.FIG ... NUMBER..... ........ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... _.... .. 4{4 15814 6|4|614]1714]|8;:4
414j2|86 6197 8 8
8 €6 O 7 &
2.7928 - TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE SUPPLY
5126003 -+ TUBE(MDEV.L. 7 311/32% ... ... ..o el H
5126005 +TUBEDEV.L.625/732M ... ... .. .o 1
5129848 ELBOW, 8/16" SEALASTIC 80 DEG. X
174" PIPE {(286210) ... .. ... ... . ..... Tty
5138287 ELBOW ASSY, /167 SEALASYIC 80
DEG {12.8428) ... ... ... ... ... .00t 131
5177493 RING, SEAL 5/718" SEALASTIC
(128438 ... ... i 12
+ GBSQLEYE
27927 - TUBE, SCLENOID VALVE TC GOVERNOR
51260086 TUBEEV.L 806"} ... ... e 111
5129848 ELBOW, 5/16" SEALASTIC 90 DEG. X
4T PIPERB210 ... . Ll 111
5138287 ELBOW ASSY., 5/16" SEALASTIC 90
DEG. {12.94258) ... ... ... .. ... ... 1R
B177493 AING, B/16" SEALASTIC{12.8438) ........... 212
27930 - TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE DRAIN
126275 + TUBE, 2,3.4-83 {DEV. L. 8 19/32} {HD.
TOVALVE] .. i 1
5126004 4+ TUBE 2, 3, 4-53(DEV. L B 7/8} {HD. TO
VALVEl . 1
5126007 TUBE, 2,3, 4-53{DRAIN} .................. .. 3
5126001 .+ TUBE 2.34-63(DBAIN} ... ... ... ... ..., 1
5126012 TUBE ASSY. 2 34-B3DEV. L 21 1/8 ........ 1
8924214 TEE, 1/8" PIPE{7.4588} .................... H
5182216 L VEE 6/167 {74076 ... ... ... ... ... t
8925085 ELBOW ABSY, 6/18" SEALASTIC TUBE
QODEG. {12.9428) . ... .. ... . ... ........ 112
8925092 CONNECTOR, 5/18° SEALASTIC TUBE
{129448) ... e 111
5177483 RING, /16" SEALASTIC TUBE
(329435 ... e 3: 56
5182629 CLIP{124080F ... ... ... o ciiininn... T
179833 BOLT, 378"-16X1/2" {12.800%} .............. 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. 111
+ OBSQLETE
2.7845 - SEAL, GOVERNOR
5101140 SEAL .. e e AR AR AR[ AR
2.7860 - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
6B 51160286 * GEAR, 2,3,4-53 RA, RB, 1.C, LD {R.M.
HELIX; 49 TEEYH) ... ... ... ... ..... T} L 0 O O O O B
5107076 - GEAR, 3,4.83 RA, RS, LC, LD {HLH. HELIX;
BOTEETH) ... . .. tE LI 0 S N T T RO O
8927961 @ GEAR, 3-53 (R.H. HELIX-56 TEETH,
STAMPED 882796814 .................... 1
58 5116026 * GEAR, 2,3.4-53, LA, LB, RC, RD {L.H.
HELDG A9 TEETH ... ... o0 i, 1911 LI I 2 T T O T T O O O
5107077 4+ GEAR, 3,4-83 LA, LB, RC, RD {L M, HELIX;
BEYEETH ... ... 131 TP1TEp1 P83y 381
8924991 @ GEAR, 3-53 (L.H, HELIX.56 TEETH;
STAMPED 8824981} .................... 1
5C 5121223 GEAR, 2-83 (L.H. HELDG A4 TEETH} . .......... 1
NOV., 1886 PAGE 1.13 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DILESEL 8§83 MPC ENGINES

270008  MECHANRNICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ... ... ...l
PARY 4 4 4 4 4 4
CFG L NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 414168148 §1417:418 4
442617169711 8:8!9
8 0 7 &
2.7960 . GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
{CONT'D}
124546 KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUEF
(129350} ... ... s 111 L8 I 20 I S R O O O O
9434177 NUT, 878" 18 LOCK {12.8140)

* THRU 3D-170682 AND 4D-180838.

-+ EFF. WiTH 3D-170883 AND
4D-180838.

@ EFF. WITH 3D-183526 FOR TURBO
APPLICATIONS ONLY.

NOV.,, 1386 PAGE 1.14 OF  2.700Q0A
COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



E3 MPLC ENGINES DETRBOIT DIESEL
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... TYPES ..o
PART a B 5 & 5
LFIG L, NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... g{alojsiols]ois|joi6l1]5
g{sltjoialolelolsjoio]
2 7 9
27001 - GOVERNOR ASSY..
A GOVERNOR ASSY. INCLUDES {TEMS IN
2,7045 THRU 2.7810 EXCEPT 2.7520,
2.7630 AND 2,7740. CLOSED LINKAGE
GOVE RNORS DO NOT INCLUDE ITEMS IN
2.7170.
6122796 * 3 GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4-53 VARIABLE
BIOT142) ..t 1
5129822 * GOVERNOR ASSY. 2,3,4-53 CONSTANT
DUAL SPEED ... ..ot enrnnrrennss 1
5125435 * # GOVERNOR ASSY., 2. 3, 4.53
VARIABLE (5129737} ... .. ......covnn... 1
51258437 * jt GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3. 453
VARIABLE (B129737) ................... 1
5129821 * GOVERNOR ASSY, 2.3,4.53 CONSTANT
DUAL SPEED .. ... . ... .oenrrrennnn, 1
5125436 * # GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 453
VARIABLE (129738} ................... 1
B125442 * # GOVEHNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 453
VARIABLE (B129738) ... ............... 1
5125441 * # GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53
VARIABLE (B129737) .........cvvernnnns 1
5125440 * j# GOVERNOR ASSY., 2. 3, 453
VARIABLE (129738) ................... 1
5125439 * # GOVEANOR ASSY., 2,3,4-53
VARIABLE (5120737} ................... 1
5124525 * # GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4.53
VARIABLE (107142} ... ................ 1
5124524 * 3 GOVERNOR ASSY,, 2, 3, 4-53
VARIABLE (6107139} ................... 1
180083 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/27 {12.8001) ........... 2]{212{2{2jz2}2{21212|212
5A 186679 BOLY, 3/8%18X1 1/47 {12.8001) ............ 2l2|2{2{2}2)2{2i2]2)212
BA 8414285  BOLY, 3/8"-24X7/8" {12 PT, HD)
(12.8001) .. . ... . e 3{3l3{3isi{sial{ziaislais
5145226  WASHER, 3/8” SEAL (2.4080) ............... AR} 3 1ARj 313]313]3}3|aR[ar{AR
9414322  WASHER, 3/8” {12.9180} ........... ....... 2t2(2|2i21212|2121z21212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* (12.9200) ............. 2122212 2i21212jz212]2
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED,
COMPONENTS ARE AVAILABLE,
# FOR COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE
ASSEMBLY SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
27002 - NAME PLATE, GOVERNOR
122166  NAMEPLATE ................c0coior i, (BRI AT AT BE TN AT BTN SRS A T AN
145369 SCREW, #£4X3/16" DRIVE (12.9087) ......... 2122122121221 27121212
2.7010 - GASKET, GOVERNOR TO
BLOWER-GOVERNOR DRIVE
58 6116336  GASKET. 23483 . ... ...\ v, SRR AT B BT AT A AT RO AT A A
2.7045 - COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR.COMPLETE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
5126432 # COVER ASSY, 23453 (C&DENG) ......... 1
5122721 @ COVER ASSY., 2,3,453({C & DENG) ......... 1
5126433 # COVER ASSY, 23,453 (A& BENG) ... ...... 1 111 1
B122722 @ COVER ASSY., 234.53 (A& BENG} ......... 1 111 1
5101768  RETAINER ... ... ..., . ........ . ... ... 1 11 1)1
NGV, 1986 PAGE 2 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION



53 MPC ENGINES ETRO1Y DIEESEL
2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYBES o
PART 4 5 5 &
CHG L NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... gi4joisi0Q 0i5]0!511}5
g8j9i1{0l4[0i6i0iBi0iO0]1
9 2 7 ] 1
2.7045 . COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR.COMPLETE
{CONTDY
BEH 9417926 SCREW, 1/4"-20X3/4" Fll. HD. {WITH
LOCKWASHER} (128010} ................ 4 414 414
483007 SCHEW, 1/4".20%1" (W/AWI {$2.8028) .. .. ... 1 111 t{1
@ THRU 206491, 3D-310, 4D-848, NOT
SERVICED COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR REPLACEMENT USE
[TEM MARKED #, A NI ONE SPRING IN
2.7910, 5146132 {C & D ENGINES) OR
5147508 (A & B ENGINES).
4 EFF, WITH 2D-6492, 3D-311, 4D-850.
27051 - GASKET, GOVERNOR COVER
BEH  B122742 GASKET, 23483 ... ... .., 1 L 114
2.7095 - SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOHK THROTTLE
A LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES
PINS IN 2.717€ AND 2.7172.
5125677 LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY, 234853 .......... 1
BK 5125463 LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 2,3,4.83 .......... 1 1
5125676 LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 23453 .......... 1 1
5K 5125464 LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 2,3.483 .......... 1 1
27170 . LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTYLE
SHAFT
56H  B10714Y LEVER, 2.3,4-B3(2.8361) ... ... .. ... ... ... 1 t i 111
5K 455734 PIN, 1/8°X3/4" (128300} .................. 111 I REREREE
5K 5124976 BOLT, EYE .. ttttriin et 101 1irbe] )
BE,H 186647 BOLT, 1/4%-20X%° (12,9901} ................ 1 t}1 111
5E 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200) .............. 1 t i1 111
114493 LOCKNUTY, 5/16"-24 (EYE BOLT
TIT0Y 2]z 2iziz212(2
27172 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR THROTYLE SPEED
ADJUSTING SHAFT
455734 PIN, 1/8"X3/4" SPRING (12,8300} ........... 111 IFERERERAE
5K 5125063 BOLT. ADJUSTING . ........... e, 22 212727212
BB,K 103089 NUT, #12-24 (128190} ... .. .o.oeoa... 212 2121272712
2.7174 - SPRING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SPEED
ADJUSTING
5K 5125426 SPRING, 2,3 4-53(REDPAINT) . .............. ti1 sf1i1p11y
2.7230 . HOUSING ASSY. GOVERNOR CONTROL
50 5122757 @ HOUSING, 23453 A& BENGY ... ...... 1 111 1
50 B144089 HOUSING, 2,34-83 AR BENG) .. ........... 1 141 1
5D 5122786 # HOUSING, 2,3.453{C&DENG) ............. 1
5D 5144050 HOUSING, 23.4-83{C&DENGY ............. ¥
5125675 HOUSING ASSY., 2,3.453 [A & B ENG.)
{(INCLUDES BUSHINGS) .................. 101 1
NOV., 19886 PAGE 2.1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES CETROIT DI1ESEL
2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES .o
PART 4 8 5 5 5
CFG L NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 9i4 0{BjOo|B|{O|6]0 1]8
gsiojticjajolsiojslolof1
9 2 5 7 1
2.7230 . HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR CONTROL
{CONTD)
5126674 HOUSING ASSY., 2.3.4-53 {C & D ENG)
GNCLUDES BUSHINGS) ... ... iivenant. 111 1 1
5116262 ADAPTOR INJECTOR CONTROL LINK
BOOTI 2,3,483(27830) ................. 1 111 111
5K 5125062 BUSHING, 234863 ... ... ... v, 212 2l2]2j212
105451 GASKET, 3/8” COPPER {12.8360) ............ 1 1
113699 BOLT, 3/8-24X1/2" (12,9001} .............. 1 1
@ NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5144089 AND (1) 8924748 PLUG.
# NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5144090 AND (1} 8924740 PLUG.
27250 - SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR OPERATING
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7255 AND 2.7280.
6122753 SHAFT ASSY., 2,3,4.53 (A & B ENG)
(INCLUDES BEARING IN 27260 .......... 1 111 1
5122752 SHAFT ASSY., 2,3.4-53 (C & D ENG)
(INCLUDES BEARING IN 2.7280) .......... 1
5125191 SHAFT, 2.34-B3 (A& BENG) ............... 1] 1
5126490 SHAFT, 2,34B3(C&DENG) ... ....ov.... 111 1 1
2.7265 . SHAFT, GOVERNOR OPERATING
5D 5122761 SHAFT, 23483 ... . 1 111 11
27257 . TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
5D 5122784 TUBE oot (IR IETE TR SR BT SRS AR ST AR BXTN KT IN
27260 - BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER
ED 8431894 BEARING ... i it 1 H I 1§ 1
5K 8431895 BEARING .. ititoe et 111 111+t e
5K 5125154 SHIELD .o\ttt 111 bt
5BC 9421917 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASSY.,
F10-28XT/167 (129028} ... .. ......... 1 1)1
5D 120391 WASHER, £10{12.8180) .. ... ............. 1 1 111
2.7270 . BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT.LOWER
5D,K 9431887 BEARING .ttt e I8 NE B IO AN O T O O N T BT IO A
5DK 9413284 RING, SNAP (BEARING 1O HOUSING) ......... IR NS NETR TN BTN AU TN BTN AL TN AR A N B O I
BK 274844 RING, SNAP (BEARING TO SHAFTY ............ 111 1Pt
2.7280 - LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHMAFT-UPPER
A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7360,
5D 5122750 LEVER ASSY., 2,3.4-52 (A & BENGINE ... ... .. 1 1] 1
50 5122749 LEVER ASSY, 2,3,4-53 (C & D ENGINE} ....... 1
50 5150898 SCREW (GAP ADJUSTING) ... ... ........... 1 1] 111
NOV., 1986 PAGE 2.2 OF 270004

COPYRIGHY 1888 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



8

-WFHG .

8D

5D
5K

&0
50
503

50

50K
50K
5K

50K

5B

.. NUMBER

PART

2.7280

114492

2.7290

5122741
8425382
120237

2.7300

5122746
455297

2.7310

5122743
142883
5150941

27316
5122745

2.7340

5129730
5129731
5119127
9428477

2.7380

5122787
5122788
5126042
5126043
110629

2,747%
5122738

£

1

z

]

* & % W

NGINES

2. 70G0A MECHANICAL GOVERNCR

LEVER, GOVERNOR (OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER {CONT'D}

LOCKNUT, 1/4°-28 (12.3120)

FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER

FORK
SCREW, #10-32X8/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, £#10{12.9200}

PIN, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFY
LEVER

PIN e i e e

LEVER AND PIN ASSY. GOVERNOR
DIFFERENTIAL

A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7315.
LEVER ASEY,

RETAINER, 3/167 {(SPRING}{12.9640} ... . .....
WASHER, 21/64"

PIN, GOVERNOR DIFFERENTIAL LEVER

HOUSING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT

HOUSING ASSY. {C AND [ ENGINE)
HOUSING ASSY. (A AND B ENGINE)
BUSHING (WEIGHT SHAFT END}

PLUG, CUP 15/16" DA, {3.4030}

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.,
GOVERNOR WEIGHT

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE C1.

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY,, 2.3,4-53

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY,, 2.3,453

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2,3,4-53

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2,3,4-53

SCREW, #10-24X1/4" 5L, {(12.89030)

* NOT SERVICED, LISTER FOR
REFERENCE ONLY, USE COMPONENT
PARTS.

SPACER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFY

SPACER, 1/4"X.64" )., (BETWEEN
GEAR AND BEARING} 2, 3, 453

NOV., 1286 PAGE

4 & 5

91410 Q

819 Ol 4
L

1 101

AR EEEEERE

2121212112

2f2f{21292

1 11
1911

H 101

2.3 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DIiESEL

e Y

ko

[ 3 L

M A —

ke

™ )




5

3

LFIG L. NUMBER

MFC

PART

2.7520
5152716

-186628

103320

2.7530

51650193

2.7650

5124417
5153429

27563
5125418
2.7600
5123922
5123923
2.7610
5113867
2.7612
5126603

5125604
5133752

27620
51245561

2.7630

5125449
9414499

5125450
5156768

ENGINES

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- COVER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT MOUSING

w2 COVER(3.4223) ... it
= BOLT, 8/16".18X7/8" {12.8001)
= LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) .............
= REQUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP IS NOT
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR.

- GABKET, GOVERNOR WEIGHY HOUSING
COVER

= GASKET{B.1010} ... ....... ... .cociiin iy
= REQUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP IS NOT
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR.

- SPRING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED

+ SPRING, 2,3,4-83 (TWO RED STRIPES)
SPRING, 2,3,4-53 (TWO ALUMINUM
STRIPES} ... i i e
+ OBSOLETE

- PLUNGER, GOVERNQR HIGH SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER

- 8HIM, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING

SHIM, .0108" THICK
SHIM, . 100" THICK

- RETAINER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING

RETAINER

- GUIDE, GOVERNOR SPRING
GUIDE, 2.3,4-53

- COVER, GOVERNCR HIGH SPEED
SPRING :

- COVERASSY, 23483 ... ... ...........
SCREW, 5/16"-24X1 1/2" SEY

{128078) ... ... . . e

PLUG, 5/8"X18

NOV., 1888 PAGE

DETROIYT DIESEL

PRt R 61
Q91410 0
Bi8{170:i4i{0

E:
H
1
H 1
AR AR
AR AR
H 1
K 1
H 1
t i
1 1
1 H
1 i
t 1
1 H

24 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




LFIG L NUMBER

56
5G

5F
H

BF

5F

5 3

MPC

PARY

ENGINES
2. 7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

2.7635 - HOUSING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED

5126419
445520
103320

SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW

MOUSING, 23453 ... ... .. .o o i,
BOLY, B/16"-18X3 1/2" (128001} ...........
LOCKWASHER, B/16% (12.8200) .............

2.7650 - GASKET, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED

8922593

SPRING COVER
GASKET ... e

2.7680 - HOQUSING ASSY. GOVERNOR VARIABLE

5172555
B127655

5183479
5126842

5179124
5126841

445520
103320

SPEED SPRING
SEE ASSEMEBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE E1.

3 HOUSING ASSY., 3,4-53 (A & BENGINE . ... ...
@ * HOUSING ASSY., 3,4-53 (A & B ENG)
BIBI662} ...ttt
# HOUSING ASSY, 2,3,453{A &
@ * HOUSING ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (A
ENG){5139682) ......ooovuvenennennn.
# HOUSING ASSY., 2,3.453 (C &
@ * HOUSING ASSY., 2.3.4-53 (C
ENGI(B139262) . .......ooireennnn...
BOLT, 5/16”-18X3 1/27 (128001} ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) .............
# NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS
AVAILABLE; EARLY TYPE WITH 3/4"
COUNTERBORE FOR SHAFT PACKING.
FOR COMPLETE REPL ACEMENT USE
ITEMS MARKED @.
@ \ATE TYPE, 5/8" BORE, NO
COUNTERBORE FOR PACKING.
* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES WHICH INC ORPORATES
A NEW WIDER ROLLER BEARING.

2. 7700 . GASKET, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED

8922693

SPRING HOUSING
GASKET (27680F .........................

2. 77460 . LEVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED

5151519
186647
103318

CONTROL

LEVER@2.7170) .. ... .. ... i ...,
BOLY, 1/47.20X1° (12,8001 ... ... ...,
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200) ..............

2.7760 - SPRING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED

85127387

SPRING {TWO LIGHT BLUE STRIPESY .........

NGV, 1988 PAGE

4 5 L]
9 Q{50
s8i9j]1i{0l4

2
1 1
2 2
2 2
2 2

1

1

2

2

285 OF 2.7000a

COPYRIGHT 1086 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DIESEL




SFG L NUMBER

BF

&F

8F

5F
5F

5F
&F

5D

50

TA
FA

B

3

M PG

PART

27770

5162661

2.7780

5162939

277196

5137276

27798

5171784
5174430

2.7800

5136590
5136591

27810

5177083
5183773
51555896
5174286
124925

ENGINES

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

PILUNGER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER ... ... .. i

GUIDE, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING PLUNGER

RETAINER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

BETAINER ..ot iniii i inennss
STOP, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING RETAINER

STOP, 2,3,4-63 (WITHSTEP} ................
STOF, 2.3,4-53 (WITHGAPY ... ..............
SHIM, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

SHIM, 010" ... i
SHIM, 078" .. . . it
SCREW ASSY. GOVERNOR BUFFER
SCREW ASSY., 2,3.4.53 (WITH SPRING) ......

& GCREW ASSY, 2,3.4-83 (WITH SPRING} ......
FWASHER{ATIZ20) . ... ...
FHNUTEIZS140) ... ... o i

NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.8120} ....................
# USE WiTH UPPER CONTROL HQUSING
LUBRICATION TUBE ONLY.

27819 - ROD ASSY., GOVERNOH TO INJECYOR

5322797
5122798
5128322
5125689
5125323
5125688
51256518
5147345

103361
5150941
142583
H125571

114492

LINK

23453 AANDCENGINE ............
LINK, 2,3.4-53 (B AND DENGINE} ............
23483 (AENGINEL ..................
LINK, 234B3{BENGINE) ..................
LINK, 2,3 483 {CENGINE} ..................
LINK, 23,483 {DENGINE} ... ... ........
JOINT, 174" BALL {28940} .................
PN, LINK {TO INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVERE ... i e
PIN, 1/16"X1/2° COTTER (129250 .. .......
WASHER, 21/64" {27310} .................
RETAINER, SPRING 3/167 {12.8840) ..., .. .. ..
CLIP, SHUTDOWN CABLE {ON LINK}
{€.8422) e

NOV., 1986 PAGE

4
9:4
8i9
o
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
11
111
1
1
1
1
28 COF

AR
AR

b DY

—

[ Sy
JEE P

2.70004A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION

DETROIY DIESEL

TR N Y

- =

it BT e

ke sk

B S

i N e

gy

AR
AR

s sk Y ik wr

P

AR
AR

o o

et b e i




S FIG L. NUMBER

5K

BK
BK
5K

A

8D

5b

5D
8D

53

MPC

FART

2.7820
5125278
5125277
5125107

5122732
5126243

2.7830

5116262
5121282

2.7834
5121385
5129708
5129707

5186840
272855

27837

5161464
5150841
142683

32980569

2.7896

5144083

5144695

5109785
5129726

5143990
5166265

8924170
443762

ENGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- LEVER, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR LINK
LEVER ASSY., 23483 A&GBENG) ..........

LEVER ASSY., 23 4-B3{C & DENGY .......... '

SPRING ... ... i
BING, SNAP {27180y ... ... ... ... Taiaannns
WASHER, SPRING ................ e

- ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK

EN
ADAPTOR, 2,3,4.53 {IN HEAD) BEADED
END oo oo e

- BOOT, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR LINK

BOOT e
HOSE, 7/8°1LD.X.78°L. (B8 &
HOSE, 7/871.D.X1.267L (A
CLAMP, 1 3/16" DIA HOS
CLAMP, 1 1/4" DiA. HOSE {A & C ENG)}
{128860) .. ... ... i

I
~%o
oo
[¢+]
o
[+,
=4

- WIRE, GOVERNOR MANUAL SHUTDOWN
LEVER

PIN, WIRE SWIVEL {2.9426} .................
WASHER, 21/64" (2.7310) .................
RETAINER, 13/647 (SPRING) {12.9640} ........
CUP, WIRE{7.8320) ... ... ... ..............

~ TUBE ASSY., GOVERNOR BEARING
LJBRICAYION

TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (DEV. L 8.08)
{CONTROL HOUSING, C & D
ENGINES) .\ vevrinere e,
TUBE ASSY,, 2, 3, 4-53 {DEV. L. 8.08)
(CONTROL HOUSING, C & D
ENGINES) ...0ivne e,
4 * TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (DEV. L. 10.48)
(WEIGHT HOUSING} ... ... ... eureen...
@ TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (DEV. L. 11.36)
(WEIGHT HOUSING) ... .......c..coveurn..
TEE, 1/47.1/4" TUBEX 1/8° PIPE ..., ........
ELBOW, 1/4° TUBE X 1/8” MPE 90
DEG. (7.8074) . ... 0rieireineanr e,
CONNECTOR, 1/4" TUBE X 1/8" PIPE
(1294680} ... ... ... ... e,
* EXTENSION, 1/8” PIPE (12.9540) ............
* THRU 3D-3391.
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-3382.
+ OBSOLETE.

NOV., 1986 FAGE

[Py
R R -}

ARIARFAR[AREAR
ARIAR[ARL AR AR

ARJARIAR{ AR} AR

ARIARIARIAR]AR
AR|AR|AR| AR| AR

2.7 OF  2.7G00A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT BIESEL

g Y

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

[RE QT

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

JE R Y

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

i

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

ik o

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

bk

wh ik ke

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

-

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR




§3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.1000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... TYPES oot
PART 4 5 & 5
JFIG . NUMBER.,........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... gl4joislo 0iBi0iEi1]|5
sigjit1iolalole]|o o|loin
9 2 7 9 1
2.7910 . SPRING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE LEVER
RETURN
5146132  SPRING, 2,3,4-53 (TORSION} (C & D ;
2 S S A
5147598  SPRING, 2,3,4-53 (TORSION) (A & B
ENGD - oot ten et e 1 111 1
2.7920 - VALVE, GOVERNOR DUAL SPEED
CONTROL SOLENOID
5124545  VALVE{220V,AC} ... ......oveenianninon.. 1
5125032  VALVE{220V,AC) .0 vvemosnnnns 1
132908 BOLT, #10-32X1/2° (12.9028) .. ... ........ ) 2
120217 LOCKWASHER, 210 (12,9200} .............. 2 2
120614 NUT, #1032 (12.8180) ... ... ... ........ 2 2
27922 . BRACKET, GOVERNOR SOLENOID VALVE
MOUNTING
B125991  BRACKET ... .voteieirionoiiiinainsennn 1 1
100001 BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/4" (12.8001) .............. 2 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.8200} ... ... ....... 2 2
121902 NUT, 17428 (128180} ... ... ..coveuinnn.. 2 2
2.7925 - TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE SUPPLY
5126003 .+ TUBE. 2,3453 (DEV.L. 7 11/32) ............ 1
5126005 . TUBE, 2,3.4-53 (DEV. L. 6 26/32) ............ 1
5129848  ELBOW, 5/16" SEALASTIC 90 DEG. X
1/8" PIPE (2.5210) ..o iirrinnnnnenes 1 1
8925088  ELBOW ASSY., 5/16" SEALASTIC 80
DEG. (129425} _ ...........ccccouoon. 1 1
5177493  RING, SEAL 5/16" SEALASTIC
(F2.843B) ..o 2 2
+ OBSOLETE.
2.7927 - TUBE, SOLENCID VALVE 1O GOVERNOR
5126006  TUBE(EV.L 806 ... ..o..vivriurenur.. 1 1
5129848  ELBOW ASSY., 5/16" SEALASTIC 90
DEG. X 174" PIPE (25210} .. ............. 1 1
8825085  ELBOW ASSY., 5/16° SEALASTIC 90
DEG. {12.9425) .. . ... .. ... ... iiiieiii.. 1 1
B177493  RING, 5/16" SEALASTIC (12.9435) . .......... 2 2
2.7930 - TUBE. SOLENOID VALVE DRAIN
5125275 . TUBE, 2,3,4-63 (DEV. L. 8 18/32 } (HD.
TOVALVE) - oot 1
5126004 # TUBE, 2,3,4-53 (DEV. L. 8 7/8 } (D, TO
VALVEL ot 1
5126007  TUBE, 2,34B3MRAIN} .................... 1
5126001 3 TUBE, 23453 (DRAINF ..o, 1
6126072  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 29 1/8%) ... ... ...... 1
8924214  TEE, 1/8" PIPE (74586} .................... 1
5182216 # TEE 5/16" {7.4075) . _....... ... oo, 1
8925085  ELBOW ASSY., §/16" SEALASTIC TUBE
90.DEG. (12.9425) ... ... ....00virinrin, 1 2
8925092  CONNECTOR, 5/18" SEALASTIC TUBE
(12.9415) . i 1 |
NOV., 1986 PAGE 2.8 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



. FIG ... NUMBER

58

88

5¢

5K
5K

5K

8%
5K

5

3

MPC ENGINES

2. 7060A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

PART

2.7930 - TUBE, SOLENCID VALVE DRAIN
{CONT'D)
5177493  RING, 5/16° SEALASTIC TUBE
(129435} ... . e
5182629  CLIP{12.4080) .. ..............co.0ieei...
179833 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1/2" {12.8001) ..............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200} ..............
# OBSOLETE.
2.7945 . SEAL, GOVERNOR
BIOT140 SEAL ..ottt
2,7960 - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
5116025 * GEAR, 3.4-53 RA, RB, LC, LD (R HELIX:
A TEETH) ..,
5107076 -+ GEAR, 3,4-53 RA RB, LC, LD (RH HELIX:
BB TEETH) ...\ itiin e,
5116026 * GEAR, 3,453 LA, LB, RC, RD (LM HELIX
AGTEETHY ..\ e
5107077 + GEAR, 3,4.53 LA, 18, RC, RD (LM HELIX
BE TEETH) . .0oonnin oo
* THRU 3D-170682 AND 4D-180938.
+ EFF. WITH 3D-170683 AND
4D-180939.
5121223  GEAR{LH HELIX: 44 TEETH) ................
124546 KEY, 5/32*X5/8" WOODRUFF
(128380} .. ... ...,
8434177  NUT, 5/8"-18 LOCK (12.9140) ..............

2.7975 . BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

5125407 BRACKEY, 2,3,4-63(C & D ENGINES) .........
5125408 BRACKET, 2.3.4-53 {A & B ENGINESY ..., ... ..
122007 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" 12,8001y ............
120214 LOCKWASHER, 57167 {12.9200) .............

2.7980 - SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER

5125426 SPRING (2.7174}

2.7982 . EYE, THROTYLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING

5124976 SCREW {Z.7370) .. .
120393 WASHER, 5/18” {12.9190) .................
114493 LOCKNUT, B/16°-24 27170y ... ... .....

NOV, 1986 PAGE

4 5 5
814{0}565]0
8i9j1/0i4a
b 2
3 5
1 1
1 1
1 1
AR AR| AR
LR et
131 L
111 Tt
141 111
1
141 1431
T Tt

2.8 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

LTYPES oL
&

5|05 |0|5;1156

0]6i0181010} 1

5 7 9 1
AR]AR

1 3

2 272
2 2i2
H t]1
1 1] 1
2 212
2 212




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2,7 7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES .\ viveininaniaiennn,
PART 5 5 5 5 5
VPG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... t1lsl1lsl2islaislalelsels
2it1]l4iti2]3]1]{3isisi2]|s
3 5 0 2 4 4
2.7001 - GOVERNOR ASSY.
A GOVERNOR ASSY, INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7002, 2.7045 THRU 2.7810 EXCEPT
2.7168, 2.7620, 2.7530 AND 2.7740. CLO
SED LINKAGE GOVERNORS DO NOT
INCLUDE {TEMS IN 2.7170. 8V-53
GOVERNORS NO NOT INCLUDE ITEMS IN
2.7470.
5125382 * GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V53 {VARIABLE)
(BI0BTIB) ..ot 1
5116008 * GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V53 (VARIABLE)
(BIOBTBO} .. .iiuirreiaiarinraainans 1
5116009 * GOVERNOR ASSY., BV53 (VARIABLE)
BI03T92) o s 1
5116006 * GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V53 (LIMITING)
(BI037B3) ..\ttt 1
5126523 * GOVERNOR ASSY,, 2, 3, 4.53 (LIMITING)
BIOTIZB) oo 1
5126521 * GOVERNOR ASSY,, 2, 3, 4-53 {LIMITING)
BI0T132) .o iiiiireanirieriiiiaens 1
5126522 * GOVERNOR ASSY, 2, 3, 4-53 {LIMITING}
BIOTIIN . 1
126626 * GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 453 {LIMITING)
BIOT127) it 1
5127064 * GOVERNOR ASSY.,, 2, 3, 453 (LIMITING}
BIOT130) ... 1
5129135 * GOVERNOR ASSY,, 2, 3, 4.3
(CONSTANT DUAL SPEED) (5120823) ...... 1 1
5129142 * GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 453
(VARIABLE) (5107141} ... ..ovunnnnes. 1
180083 BOLT, 6/167-18X1 1/2" (12.8001} ... ........ 2{212f2t2lat2l2
186679 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1747 {12.9001) ............ 212)12)2{212}2}2
179850 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 3/4" {12.8001) ,,.......... 6i6]6i8
9414285  BOLY, 3/8"-24X7/8" (12 PT.HD)} ............ 3i31313|3]3]3]!s3
B145226  WASHER, 3/8" COPPER (12,9190} ........... 3]{3j3i313]|3{3(3
9494322  WASHER, 3/B* {12.9180} ........... s 2]2iz2i2)2l2y2]2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,9200} ............. 2]212j212|2]2]z2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200} .............. gj6f6]|s6
* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE; FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
27002 - NAME PLATE. GOVERNOR
5122166  NAMEPLATE BVE3 ... .................... ARRE 1
145369 SCREW, $:4X3/16 RED, HD.DR. .. ... ...... 21212 2
2.7010 . GASKET, GOVERNOR TO
BLOWER.GOVERNOR DRIVE
121345  GASKET, 6V53 {TOEND PLATE} ............. 111171
5J 5119438  GASKET. 6VS3 (TOBLOWER) ............... thtpeg
58 51168336  GASKET, 28483 ... ........cvvunirnann.. i EREERRIEEERRE K
NOV., 1986 PAGE 3 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYROIY DLIESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES . oriieiiiienenn,
PART 5 5 5
JFiG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1is8l1|5{2|5|3|{5]al6i86]|s5
2{1i4}1}2i3i1i3|86|5 8
3 5 0 2 4 4
2.7045 . COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR.COMPLETE
SEE ASSEMBLY SBREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED.
B126641 -+ COVER ASSY., 6V53 (VARIABLE) (PAGE
ANBIOBTEZ) .. v 11111
51266848 * COVER ASSY., 6V53 (LIMITING) {PAGE
N T 1
5129682 @ 4+ COVER ASSY., 6V53 {LIMITING)
PAGE B} (S5103748) ................... 1
5126428 .+ COVER ASSY., 2,3.4-53 (LIMITING) (C &
D ENG.) {PAGE AT} (107124} ... ... ...... 1]
5126429  COVER ASSY., 2,3 4-53 {LIMITING) (A &
BENGIIPAGEAY) ............ccounen.. 1
5126983 -+ COVER ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 [LIMITING) (C &
D ENG.) (PAGE B1) (5107126} ............. 1
5126438  COVER ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 (VARIABLE AND
CONSTANT} (A & B ENG) PAGE AT} ....... 1 t1111
5144196  RETAINER ... .. ... . ... 00eirinrnnnnnnn. 1
5101768  RETAINER ... ... ... ... ....coiiuuein... th1i
453007 SCREW, 1/47.20X1" (W/LW)}{12.9028) ....... 1141 1
5J 9417926  SCREW, 1/4-20X3/4" Fil. HD. (W/LW)
(1280100 ..o e 616]6]lv|alalsiz|alaiala
* THRU 6D-533, NOT SERVICED,
COMPONENTS AVAILABLE. FOR
COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE
£103748.
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 6D.534. FOR
COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE
5103748,
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
PART NUMBER SHOWN N
PARENTHESES.
27051 . GASKET, GOVERNOR COVER
5J B121342  GASKET, 6VB3 .. ... i, 111101
BEH  B122742  GASKET, 23453 ... ....0oovvrennnninn, IEEEEREEEEEERE
2.7095 . SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNCOR THROTTLE
A LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY, INCLUDES
PINS IN 2.7 170 AND 2.7172. _
5K 5125454  LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 23,453 .......... 1
BK 5125453  LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 2.3.4.53 ,........, 1
27165 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER SHUTDOWN
SHAFT
§M.) 5183042  LEVER 2,3453{2.9410) ................... ERNENE: 1
5HJ 443603 BOLT, 1/47.20X3/4" {12.8001) .. ... ......... 1
EHJ 179796 BOLT, 1/4°-20X7/8” (12.900%) ... ... . .... ... 11111 1
HJ 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200) .. ............ iEENENE 1
27170 - LEVER, GOVEANOR COVER THROTILE
SHAFT
B4 5161619 LEVER 6VB3 . ... ... ..o, th1i141
BEMH 5107147  LEVER 2,3, 4.853({28361) ............. ... ' N BE ' 111]1
5108381 CLIP2.9408) ... ... ... . i, 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 3.1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1386 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYTROCIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES .. ... . i
PART 5 5 5 5 5
G LU NUMBER. ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... 1{6|31]|5]2|5]3|561416|6:65
Zi1{41|2131113{B}58 8
3 5 ¢ 2 4 4
27170 . LEVER, GOVERNOH COVER THROTTLE
SHAFT {CONT'D)
5E,J 213548 BOLT, 1/4"-2001" (12,8001} ................ TP 1118 1318111 131131
5E.J 120380 LOCKWASHKHER, 1/4" (129200} .............. TPHE1T3 1813148101 1Tt411
27230 - HOUSING ASSY.. GOVERNOR CONTROL
&1 51210601 HOUSING ASSY,, 8VB3 (INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 2.7230 THRU 2.7300) .......... LR IR I I
50 5122756 j HOUSING, 2,3,4-53 {C & D ENGINES)
(8144090} ... L 111 1
50 B122787 3 HOUSING, 2,3.4.-53 {A & B ENGINES)
(5144089 ... ... .. ......... e 111 1] 131
64 51168071 PiN, 6VE3 (TO CYLINDER BLOCK END
PLATE o e Tl Yyt ]t
5.J 141242 PiN, DOWEL 3/8“X7/8" (TO BLOWER)
(12.9290) .. ... 212y21)2
54 51198314 PN, 3/8"X1.68" 6VE3 {CONTROL LINK
LEVERSHAFTY ... ..........c000cuennn. A BEBREE
&J 5150942 PiN, DOWEL 6V53 (COVER ALIGNING} ........ 212(212
8417025 PLUG, 1 3/4" EXPANSION (REAR OF
MEG) e t]1]t}t
84 116337 PLUG, 1 1/186" EXPANSION {12.9330} ........ t]1) v}t
9421753 PLUG, 1 1/B" CUP{12.8320} ................ 111
b4 5126069 ADAPTOR, INJECTOR CONTROL LINK
BOOTBVEI ... . ... ... ............. 21212} 2
5116262 ADAPTCR, INJECTOR CONTROL LINK
BOOT, 2.3,4853{2.7830} ................. AR EEEEEEEEER
105451 GASKEY, 3/8" COPPER{12.8360) ............ 1 1
113699 BOLT, 3/87-24X1/2" (BUFFER SCREW
HOLEy(12.8001) ... ... ... .. ...yt 1 1
# NOT SERVICED; USE NUMBER IN
BARENTHESES AND INCLUDE 8924749
PLUG.
2.7250 - SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR OPERATING
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.7258, 2.7280,
2.7260 AND BEARING IN 2.7300,
5121458 SHAFT ASSY, 6VE3 ... ... ... .............. 113111
5122753 SHAFT ASSY., 23453 {AANDBENG) ....... 111 1141
5122762 SHAFT ASSY,, 2.34-53 {C AND DENG) ....... 111 H
2.7255 - SHAFT, GOVERNOR OPERATING
63 5121339 SHAFT. 8VB3 . . ... ... ... AR ERER:
80 5122781 SHAFT, 2.3.4-53 ... ........ ... ... i ... L T T T T O A
27257 - TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
50K 5122754 TUBE, 2,3.4-B3 .. ... .. ... LI I 2 T I O A
2. 7260 - BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER
S04 9431894 BEARING ................................ I T T T e B O I O B O O OO N O I N B IO
50, 9421917 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASSY.,
#10-24XT/167 {12.8028) . ..., ......... 20 T U O T T R IO T N O O O SRR R
1203581 WASHER, £10(12.2980) .................. 1 i
NOV., 1888 PAGE 3.2 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTOHRS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPLC ENGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ... e
PARY 5 5 5 L2 2] L]
GFIG L NUMBER .. Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ... .. 11511625354 |5}|6I[65
211 11213 1[3;5|5[2:6
3 5 0 2 4 4
27276 . BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER
5J 954987 BEARING, 6V53 ...... ... ... . i 113111
50 8431887 BEARING, 23453 ... ... .................. TPty 81111]1111
50K 9413284 RING, SNAP{TO HOUSING) ................. tity v 111131
2.7280 - LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER
A LEVER ASSY, INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7300.
5.J 5116011 LEVER ASSY., BVE3 ... ... ............... LI 2 O I
5D B122749 LEVER ASSY, 23453 ({C&DENG) .......... 111 11141
8D 5122750 LEVER ASSY, 2,34-53(A&BENG) .......... 1]
5132062 SCREW, 6VE3 (GAP ARJUSTING! ... ........ E0E 2N I I
5D, 5150898 SCREW, 2,3,4.563 (GAP ADJUSTING) .......... T8y {111 {131}F1
&3, 114492 LOCKNUY, 1/47-28 (1291207 ... ........... 0% T T I T T O O IO O ¢
2.7280 - FOGRK, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER
8. 5138336 FORK, BVES ... .. .. . LR I 2 I A
50 5122741 FORK, 2,3,4-53 .., ... ................ 0.4 EO T T I I R I O A
8D 9425382 SCREW, E10-32X5/8" (W/LW)
(129008 ... e 212fj212i21z21z}2
2.7300 - PIN, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
LEVER
G4 5150943 PIN,BVB3 ... ... ... e Tttt
18] 5122746 PIN, 23483 ... .. . . .. 11111111}t
27310 . LEVER AND PIN ASSY., GOVERNOR
DIFFERENTIAL
A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7315.
B.} 5124208 LEVERASSY., 6VE3 ... .. ... ... .. ... 13171141
&0 5126311 LEVER ASSY, 2,3.4.53 (LIMITING
SPEED) ... ..o e 1131 1
8D 5122743 LEVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (VARIABLE AND
CONSTANT SPEED} . .................... 1 TPty
§D.4 5150841 WASHER, 21/64™ ... ... . .. ............ BRI AR EEEREEEREREEREE
50,3 142583 RETAINER, 13/684" SPRING {12.9640} ........ I T U T O T O O Y O B O O
2.7315 - PIN, GOVERNOR DIFFERENTIAL LEVER
6. 5150943 PIN,GVE3(2.7300F ........................ 1§13+
50 5126310 PIN, 23483 (LIMITING) .................... LE IR 1
50 5122745 PIN, 2.3,4-B3(VARIABLE AND
CONSTANT) ......... i, 1 T t]1
27317 - LEVER ASSY., GOVERNOR CONTROL
LINK OPERATING
5J 5121490 LEVER ASSY., BVE3 INCLUDES NEEDLE
BEARINGS} ............................ IR RER
5.4 9437946 BEARING, NEEDLE (2.7440) ................. 2121212
B 5117693 PIN,T.OO" L. o 2122
NOV., 1886 PAGE 3.3 OF 2. 7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROCIT DIESEL ' 53 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ...,
PARY 1) &
SFG L NUMBER. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 1181|862 3(86:;41565(|6!5
2iti411 3113 5|26
3 5 2 4 4
2.7317 - LEVER ASSY., GOVERNCR CONTROI
LINK OPERATING {CONT'D}
5.4 148148 RETAINER, 1/4° SPRING {12.9460) ........... 1] 1]¢
8.J 5151487 WASHER {27430 .. ... ... .. ... . ... ... 2121212
2.7340 . HOUSING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT
80K 5129730 HOUSING, 2,3,4-52 (C AND D ENGINEY ... ... .. 111 1
ED.X 5129731 HOUSING, 2,.3.4-53 (A AND B ENGINE} ... ..... 111 1§11
BK 5119127 BUSHING, 2,3.4.53 {WEIGHT SHAFT
END} L, I T T T O O I I A
50K 9428477 PLUG, CUP 15/16" DIA (34030 ............ 1Ty Yy{1§i1§i1f13¢
27350 - SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.
GOVERNOR WEIGHT
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE C1.
5122882 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 6V53 .. ... ..., Tyt
5122883 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY,, 6V63 .., ...... 1
5133818 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY, 6VB3 ........... 1
5122782 * SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2.3,4-53
(B100061) ... ... ... ... ... .. . e T]sp v {13
BT22787 @ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY,, 23,483 ........ Tl 1] %
5125043 @ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 353 ... ........ 1
110529 SCREW, #10-24X1/4" FLAT HD. 5L,
(12.9300) ... ... EIE T T T T O O I O A
* NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY, SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
@ NOY SERVICED, LISTED FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. USE COMPONENTS.
2.7470 - BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHY SHAFT
END
54 907674 BEARING . ... ... ... .. e tE
2.7475 - SPACER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFY
58 5122738 SPACER, 2,3,4-53 {BEYWEEN GEAR AND
BEARING) ....... .. .. ... ... 0. 20 T T T T I A
2.7520 - COVER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING
51652716 * COVER, 2,34-83{3.4223) .................. 1]
1866828 * BOLT, 8/167-18X7/8"(12.900%) ............ 3{3
10332¢ * LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200} ............, 313
* REQUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMF IS NOT
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR.
2.7530 - GASKET, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING
COVER
B160193 * GASKET, 2348351010} ................. L
* REQUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP IS NOT
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR,

NOV., 1986 PAGE 3.4 OF 2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

LFG L

5G
8G

5G

5G

86

5G

5G

86

2.7540
5151604
51837104

2. 7580
£124415
5126272

5128307
5129071

2.7560

518255685
5126138

27563

5125418

2.9870
5150892

2.7580
103975

2.7580

5101432
5102276
5150891
114492

2. 7600

5150947
5151248
5123922
5123823

27610

5182557
5174436
5113867

2. 7C00A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- SPRING, GOVERNOR 1OW SPEED

SPRING, 6V53 ({ONE GREEN STRIPE) ..........
SPRING, 2,3.4.53 {2 YELLOW STRIPES)

- SPRING, GOVERNOR HiGH SPEED

SPRING, 2,3.4,6VE3{ONE WHITE
STRIPE] ... . it cnnarnnas
SPRING, 2,3,4-53 (ONE ORANGE STRIPE}
SPRING, 2,3,4.53 {THREE RED STRIPES)
@ SPRING, 2, 3, 453 (THREE BLUE
STRIPES) ....... . i ienn
@ OBSOLETE

- PLUNGER, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER, 2,3,4-

PLUNGER, 23483 ... ...................

- PLUNGER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER, 2,3.4-83

« SEAY, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING

- CAP, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING
CAP

- SCREW, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING

PIN,3.88°L, ... ... i
SCREW, 1/4"-28X1" (12,9076}
A 8CHREW
LOCKNUT, 1/47.2B (12,8120} ............ ...
+ NOY SERVICED, USE (1) EACH OF
5102270 AND 5101788,

- 8HiM, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING

SHiM, 0107
SHIM, Q78"
SHiM, 0107
SHIM, 100"

- RETAINER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING

RETAINER
RETAINER
RETAINER

NOV., 1286 PAGE

§ 3
AR SN §1)
1{811186]2
2i1{4({Y12]3
3 7
H
i1
1 t
1
AR
1 t
1
13111
1181
1 1
1 1
1
11141
AR
AR
1 1
t

35 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR
AR

AR
AR




LFIG ... NUMBER

5G

5G

BG

5F
bF

PART

27612
5125603

5125604
5133752

2.7616
5186115

27620
5124551

2. 7630

5131132
5125449
179816
274386
103320

2.7638

5182559
5125419
5127188
445620
103320

2.7650
8922593
2.7655

9414495

5125450
5156768

27680

5126841
5126121
5144095
5144096
186270
103320

4

bETROIY DIESEHL

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

LOCKNUT, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING RETAINER

LOCKNUY

GUIDE, GOVERNOR SPRING
GUIDE

COVER, GOVERNOCH HIGH SPEED
SPRING

COVER, 2,3,4-.53
COVER, 2,34.83 ... ........ . ... ... ..
BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.8001)

BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 1/4" (12.9001)}
LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12,9200}

HOUSING, GOVERNOR HiGH SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW

HOUSING, 2,3.4,6VE3
HOUSING, 23453 ... ... ..............
RING, PISTON BLOCKING ...................
BOLY, 5/167-18X3 1/2" {12.9000)
LOCKWASHER, /16" (12.9200}

GABKEY, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING COVER

SCREW, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
CONTROI.

SCREW, 5/16"-24X1 1/2" SKT. SET
(129076) ....oiivree e,

PLUG, 5/8" DRILLED HD. {2.7630)

GASKET, 21/32" (COPPER} (4.4170}

HOUSING ASSY., GOVERANOR VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW.

HOUSING ASSY,, 8VE3 (5138262} (E1}
HOUSING ASSY,, BVE3 (5138263} (E1)
HOUSING ASSY., 2, 3, 4-83 (F1)
HOUSING ASSY., 383 .....................
BOLY, 5/167.18X3 1/2" {12,9001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200)

NOV., 1986 PAGE

RS AR 61
1611162
2itj41112
3 5
H
1
2
1
2
242
111
H
111
2122
2212

3.6 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 19885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

C

ENGINES
5 5
5 8
4 4
1 1
1 H
H t
1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2
1 i
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1




FIG L. NUMBER

5F

&5F

BF
F

&F

8F

5F
&F

5§
8F

DETROT

FART

2.7680

2.7700

8922593

27740

5125381
179796
120380

2.7760

5127397

27770

5152938
5162661

2.7780

B152939

27790

6337276

2.7795

5171784
5174430

2,7800

5136590
51365691

CiESEL
2,7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING {CONYTD}

* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLEYE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSEMBLY
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES WHICH
INCORPORATES A NEW WIER ROLLER
BEARING.

. GASKET, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING HOUSING
GASKET {2.7650) ...\ oo,
- LEVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
CONTROL
B LEVER .\ ittt
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.800%) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200) ... ... ........
% OBSOLETE,
- SPRING, GOVEANOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING, 6V53 (TWO LIGHT BLUE
A T 2 R
- PLUNGER, GOVEANOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
PLUNGER, BVE3 . ... . ... e,
FLUNGER, 23,453 ... ... ...,
- GUIDE, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING PLUNGER
GUIDE, 8VB3 ...\,
- RETAINER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
RETAINER .00t
- §TOP, GOVERNCR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING RETAINER
STOP(WITHSTEP) .. ..o e,
STOPWITH GAP) ... ..o o
- SHIM, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

SHIM, 10" ... . .
SHIM, 078" ... e

NOV., 1886 BAGE

5
1156
231
3
Tt
1
1
1
131
111
141
11
11
111
616
313
3.7 OF

2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MP

€C ENGINES




DETROIT BDIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2, 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

.................... TYRPES .. ...
PART 5 L3
WFIG O NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...... ..., 1161115} 2:5135!4)8)8.58
2t1]41 31113 81216
3 O 2 4
2.7810 - SCREW ASSY, GOVERNOR BUFFER
5.J 5126073 SCHEW ASSY., 6VE3 NCLUDES
SPRING) ... . .. t] 111
5.J 5172383 SCREW ASSY,, 8VE3 INCLUDES
SPRINGY ... ... . 1
B3 51771083 SCREW ASSY. 2,3,4.53 {(INCLUDES
SPRING} ... ... ... .. .. 0o i t{1i1 1 1
5183773 3 SCREW AS3Y. 2,3,4-53 {INCLUDES
SPRENG) .. ...... ... ...l IR EEE 5 1
5155596 jf WASHER, B/16" {COPPER) (4.7180) ... ....... 21242 2
B174286 I NUT, 3/8"24 1LOCK{12.9140) ... ... ...... 131}t 1 1
5174286 NUT, 3/87-24 LOCK{12.8%40) .............. TPt} 1]t
124925 NUT, 3/B~24 (1291200 .................... 11313 1 1
# USE WITH UPPER CONTROL HOUSING
LUBRICATION TUBE ONLY.
27819 - ROD ASSY. GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR
LINK
5121453 LINK, 6V53 (LEFT BANK, UPPER} ............. 111t
5121482 LINK, 6VE3 {RIGHT BANK, UPPER) . ........... 11111t
6121472 LINK, BVBI (LOWER) . ........ ... ... 2121212
T7A B5I22787 UINK, 23453 A&CENGY ................. (0N A T 2 I R R
TA 5122798 LINK, 23453 (B&DENG) ................. 1111 LI I B
142583 RETAINER, SFRING 13/64” {12.9840) .. ...... L2000
TAB 5147345 PIN, 1/4"X39/64" CLEVIS {12.8260} ........, 2{ 2122131
7AB 103361 PiN, 1/16°X1/2" COTTER (12,8280} ......... 22 2FP2p v i1ty
5150941 WASHER 21/847 (2.7350) ................. I T T O A O N R O O O
454750 NUT, 1/4°-28 LOCK (UPPER TO LOWER
LINKH(12.8120) ... i s 2l2p2})2
2.7830 - ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK
4A 5116262 ADAPTOR {IN HEAD} (PLAIN ENDY . ........... 21222 ¢pvi1tp i1t
2.7834 - BOOT, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR LINK
5129706 HOSE, 7/8"1.D.X1.627L. (RIGHT BANK) ........ 1111141
5129708 HOSE, 7/8"1D.X.767L. (LEFT BANK OR B
BRENG) ... .. e {232t 1iv vl
5129707 HOBE, 7/8" LD X128 L IAR CENGY ... .. .. LN I T T T O O I I O O B O
5126072 HOUSING, LINK (LEFTBANK} ................ IR I B I
272855 CLAMP HOSE (SPRING, 1 1/4} (A& C
ENGI (1296600 ... . ... .............. 212 2{2j21212]2|212}¢2
B186840 CLAMP, HOSE (SCREW BANK} B & B
ENGJ(12.9880) ....... ... ............. 221421ty
27890 - TUBE ASSY., GOVERNOR BEARING
LUBRICATION
5109785 4 * TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 10.48") {(WEIGHT
HOUSING) ... ... o i, AR| AR AR|ARJARIAR| AR ARTAR] AR
5129726 @ TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 11.36"} (WEIGHT
HOUSING) ............ ... . ..o iains. AR AR ARJARJARIAR|AR|ARIAR] AR
5144698 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. B.OB" ) {TEETO
CONT HSGJ{A & B ENGINES) ... ........ 1
&6 5168265 ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE X 1/8” PIPE 90
DEG.{7.4074} .. ... ... .. ... .. . . AR{ AR ARJARIARIARI AR AR| AR AR
8924170 CONNECTOR, 1/4" TUBE (12.9460) .......... AR|{ AR ARIARTARIARIAR|AR] AR AR
NOV., 1986 PAGE 3.8 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LFIG L NUMBER

PART

2.7880

5143890
443762

27910

5129711
51476598

2.7920

5124545
132508
120217
120614

2.7922

5125991

179837

103321
27925

5125882
8924218

BO24183

27927

5125532
8924215

8925609

27928

3223241
123435
103318
121902

DETROIYT DIESEL

2. 7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

TUBE ASSY, GOVERNOR BEARING
LUBRICATION (CONT'D}

TEE, 1/47-1/4" TUBE X /8" PPE {IN

WEIGHT MSG) .. .. .. o
EXTENSION, 1/8" PIPE {12.89840)
* THRU 3D-3391,
@ EFFECTIVE WiTH 3D-3382.
-+ OBSOLETE.

SPRING, GOVERNCOR THROTTLE LEVER
RETURN

SPRING, BVBI(TORSIONY ..................
SPRING, 2,3.4.53 [TORSION}H{A & B
ENG.}

VALVE, GOVERNOR DUAL SPEED
CONTROL SOLENOID

VALVE (220V, ACH ..o\ iiii e,
BOLT, #10-32X1/2" {12.8025)
LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.8200)
NUT, #10-32 {12.8120)

BRACKET, GOVERNOR SOLENOID VALVE
MOUNTING

BRACKET ... ... . . . i
80LY, 3/87-16X3/4" (12.8001}
LOCKWASGHER, 3/8° (12.9200)

TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE SUPPLY

TUBEASSY. ... e
ELBOW, 80 DEG.-8/16" INV. Fi. TUBE

f1294B0) .. ... ... ...
ELBOW, 90 DEG.-5/16" INV. FL. TUBE

{12.8480)

TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE TC GOVERNOR

TUBEASSY. ...ttt
ELBOW, 90 DEG.-5/16" INV. FL. TUBE

(12.8480) ... o
CONNECTOR, 5/16% INV. FL. TUBE

{12.9460)

CLIP, SOLENCID VALVE TUBE

CLP{ZH220) ... . ... . . i ieeiinnan.,
BOLY, 1/4".2BX5/8° {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.8200}
RUT, 1/47-28 {12.9120;

NOV,, 19886 PAGE

5 3

VT ST g

11811 ]|8{2]86

211{4i112}3

3 1) 0

AR AR AR]AR
1111

3.9 OF 2.700C0A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS COHPORATION

MPC
TYPES
5 5
3{5 |4
11315
2
1
ARTAR| AR

ENGINES

AR

AR

AR

I Y

-

[P X Y




DETROQITYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES .. ..o
PARY 5 5 B B 5
HG O NUMBER . L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 115111812181 3)5{4:816186
21t 41112]13(1:13 51286
3 5 L] 2 4 4
2.7930 - TUBE, SOLENCQID VALVE DHAIN
5129448 * TUBE ASSY., HEAD TO TEE {(DEV. L.
054" o 1
5126395 TEE, 1/B" PIPE{7.4886) ... ................. 1
* NOY SERVICED, USE 5199578 BULK
HOSE, (2} 5199588 FITTINGS AND
$0-28.
2.7945 . SEAL, GOVERNOH
5101140 2 ARFAR] AR AR AR} AR
2.7960 . GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
58 5116025 * GEAR, 3, 4.53 BA, 8RB, LC, LD {R.H,
HELDG A9 TEETH ... ... e, LI R O B O O R B
6107078 + GEAR, 3, 4-53 RA, RB, LC, LD [RH HELIX;
BETEETH) ... ... . i I T T T O I
EB 5116026 * GEAR, 3, 4-83 RC, RD, LA LB {L. M.
HELDGA9 TEETH) ... ... it LI 0 T I I T I O
B167077 .+ GEAR, 3, 453 RC, RD, LA, L8 {LH HELIX;
BETEETH) ... .. .. o it IR DR EEEEEREE!
124546 KEY, 6/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF
(128380} ... . . .. i, I T O I T O I O O
89434177 NUT, 6/8"- 18 LOCK (12.9140) . ............, I T T T O O OO O O
* THRU 3D-170682 AND 4D-180838.
+ EFF. WITH 3D-170683 AND
4{)- 180838,
NOV., 1986 PAGE 310 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M P C ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

.................... TYPES © v v eee e e
PARY 5 5 5 5 5
LFIG L NUMBER .. ... .. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7isislsloisiai{s]e ails
3|8 8 g|219:4[9]6|9
1 3
2.7001 - GOVERNOR ASSY,
A GOVERNOR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7002, 2.7045 THRU 2.7810 EXCEPT
2.7165, 2.7520, 2.7530 AND 2.7740. CLO
SED LINKAGE GOVERNORS DO NOT
INCLUDE ITEMS IN 2.7170. 6V-53
GOVERNORS DO NOT INCLUDE ITEMS IN
2.7470.
5126625 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 {LIMITING)
BTOTIZT} ot e 1
5129805 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 (LIMITING}
BIOT127E it 1 1
5129802 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 453 (LIMITING)
BIOTIB2) vttt 1
5129803 @ GOVERNOR ASSY.. 2, 3, 453 {LIMITING)
BIOTIZY) . 1
5138284 @ GOVERNOR ASSY. 2, 3, 4-53 (LIMITING}
BAOTIZEE o ovr i rnns 1
5129823 GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3,4-53
{CONSTANT DUAL SPEED) ............... 111
5129733 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (VARIABLE)
BI29737) ottt 1
8129734 @ GOVERNOR ASSY,, 2.3,4-53 (VARIABLE)
BIZBTIBY .o e 1
5129737 # GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (VARIABLE} ...... 1
£129738 # GOVERNOR ASSY,, 2,3.4-53 (VARIABLE} ..., . 1
180083 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/2" (12.9001) ........... 2lzt2fz2i2j2 212
186879 BOLT, 3/B"-16X1 1/4" {12.8001) ............ 212 ziz2lz12]2(21z2
9426895 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/4* 12 PT. HD.
P129008) ... oi i 212
9414285 BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" {12 PT.HD) ............ 3jzl3|af{asjs|3|3[3{3]3i3
5145225  WASHER, 3/8”" COPPER (128190} ... ... ... 3{3{3]313]3{3]3{3a|3i3}3
9414322  WASHER, 3/8” (129190} ..........0....... sz 2)2f{zi2]2l2}2{2]2i2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" {12.8200) ............. 2la2t2t2i2i2tat2iatalztia
@ NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE; EOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
# ALSQ INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.7875,
2.7880 AND 2.7882.
2.7002 - NAME PLATE, GOVERNOR
5105180 NAME PLATE {PORTUGUESE} ... ............. 1i1]
5122166 NAME PLATE 0. 111114
145369 SCREW, #4X3/16" BED.HD.DR. ............ z2{21212
2,7010 - GASKET, GOVERNOR TO
BLOWER-GOVERNOR DRIVE
5B B11683368  GASKET ...ttt i I IR AT AT AN AT A AT AR A
2.7045 - COVER ASSY., GOVERNOR.COMPLETE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED.
5126428 % COVER ASSY., 2, 3. 4-63 {LIMITING) {C &
D ENG.) {PAGE A1) (5107124} ............. 1 1
5126429 COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 LIMITING) (A &
BENGIPAGE ATl ..t 111 1 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 4 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES BETRO'T DIESEL
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

................... TYPES .o
PART [ B 5 5
CFIG . NUMBER. .. .. ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 76|85 |9]6]9]851]9 9
3|8|lBiBij0D[912]9 9 9
9 1 3 7
2.7045 . COVER ASSY. GOVERANOR-COMPLETE
{CONT'DY
B10O7138 COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (VARIABLE AND
CONSTANT) (A & B ENGI{PAGE AT ....... 1t {1
BJ 9417926 SCREW, 1/4"-20X3/4” FIL, MD, IW/LW}
FI28010) ... e 4141414141 4]141714
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
PART NUMBER SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
2.7081 . GASKET, GOVERNOR COVER
5EH 5122742 GASKET .. e ERR SRR R I I T O I O I I
2.7098 - SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR THROTTLE
A LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY, INCLUDES
PINS IN 2,7170 AND 2.7172.
BK 5125454 LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 23453 .......... 1 1
8K 5125453 LEVER AN} SHAFT ASSY,, 2,3.4-83 .......... 1 1
2.7165 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER SHUTDOWN
SHAFT
5H,J 5183042 LEVER(2.9410) ... ... i, tl1]ls11 11}
5H,J 443603 BOLT, 1/4".20X3/4" {12.8001} .......... IEIEEEERER
BH,J 179796 BOLT, 1/4"-20XT7/8* {12800} .............. t
BH,.} 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200} ... ........... sl 1117111
27170 . LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTTLE
SHAFT
5120069 LEVER, 2,3,4-53 (2.8340) ... ............... 111
BEH 5107147 LEVER, 2,3,4-53{2.9340} ................... 1P {11
5100082 LEVER, 23483 .. s 111
5K 455734 PIN, 1/B"X3/47{12.9300) ........ocvvvun... 1311010
8K 5124976 BOLT, EYE L iiii ittt e 1111111
BE.3 213546 BOLYT, 1/4"-20X1° (129001 ................ AEEEEREEEREEEE
5E.4 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1747 {(12.9200) .............. IEEEEEREEEEREEREER
5K 114493 LOCKNUT, B/16" Q2.7170) ... ... . .. ... z2p2{212
2. 7112 . BRACKET, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SPEED
ADJIUSTING SHAFT
5K 5125063 BOLT, ABJUSTING ... ... i, 2lz2zl212
458734 PIN, 1/8"X3/4" SPRING {12.8300% ........... t{111]1
5K 103089 RUT, #1224 (12,9120} ... ... i, .. 2123212
2.7174 . SPRING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SPEED
ADJUSTING
5K 5125426 SPRING RED PAINT) ... ... .. i, 111111
5K 5147287 SPRING {WHITE PAINTY ... ... .............. Tt
NOV., 1986 PAGE 4.1 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT BDIESEL
2. 76000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES .. ... i
PARY 5 5 5 5
CEEG LU UNUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...... ... 716{8 gi6]9.5|89 816
3:8 8l10|9][219:4]9 9
1 3 7
2.7230 - HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNGR CONTROM,
&0 5122756 3 HOUSING, 2,3,4.53 {(C & D ENGINES}
B144080) ... ... e 1 1
5D BI122757 # HOUSING, 2,3.4-53 (A & 5 ENGINES)
8144089 ... ... i t] 3 1 {1
&0 5126674 HOUSING ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 {C & D ENG)}
(NCLUDES BUSHINGS) .................. 1 H
8¢ b125675 HOUSING ASSY., 23453 {A & B ENG)
(INCLUBRES BUSHINGS) .................. 1 1
BK 51260562 BUSHING ........ ... ... ... ... ..., 212122
5116262 ADAFTOR, INJECTOR CONTROL LINK
BOOT(2.7830) ...... ... ..coiiiiiiiin TPt 1 s vt
1054851 GASKET, 3/8” COPPER{12.9360) ..........., tit
113698 80LY, 3/87-24X1/2" {BUFFER SCREW :
HOLEF(12.8007%}) ... ... ... ool 141
# NOY SERVICED; USE NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND INCLUDE 8924745
PLUG.
2,7250 . SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR OPERATING
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 27288, 2.7280,
27260 AND BEARING IN 2.7300.
5122783 SHAFT ASSY., 2.34-53 (A ANDBENG. ....... Tt 1 111§
5122762 SHAFT ASSY., 2,3,4-53 {CAND D ENG} . ...... 1 1
5125150 SHAFT ASSY,, 23,483 {CANDDENGY) .. ..., 1 1
5125191 SHAFT ASSY., 2,3 483 {(AANDBENG) ....... 1 1
2. 7285 - SHAFY, GOVERNOR OPERATING
5D 5122751 SHAFT . e IR EEREEERERER!
BK 5123697 SHAFT {NCT SERVICED SEPARATELY) .. ....., 11131
27257 - TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
5D.K 5122754 TUBE e 200 T 2 T T T T T B N O O A
2.7260 . BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER
BD,.j 9431894 BEABING ... ... . ... ... . . ... LA L R I O O A
5K 2431895 BEARING ... ... ... ... ... i TP v
5K £125184 SHIELD .. ..., . ... e EN I O O
0. 8421917 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASSY.,
#F10-24X7/16" {12.8028) .. ............. 13111 {111 Epe]sq
27270 - BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT.LOWER
5D 9431887 BEARING ... ... .. . . e L S O O T A T A IO N B N B O
BD.K 9413284 RING, SNAPTO HOUSING} ................. 1Ty 131 {1t e{1stpi]ej1}t
BK 274844 RING, SNAPTOSHAFT} ... ... .. .. ..... LRI OO
NOV., 1988 PAGE 4.2 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MePL ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ..t e
PART 5 B 5 5 5 5
EG L NUMBER.. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7{6518[5]9!8|/9 159 9
3jgisigiojal2i9|aj0i6|s
¥ ) 1 3 7
2.7280 - LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFTUPPER
A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7300.
56 5122749 LEVER ASSY., 23453 {C&DENG) .......... E 1
50 5122750 LEVER ASSY., 23,453 {ARBENG) .......... ti1 1 $ 1]t
5D,J 5150898 SCREW IGAP ADJUSTING) .......0vuvivinns. tlebrbei 111
B0,J 114492 LOCKNUT, 1/8%268 {12.8120} .......cc.o. .. 30 I T R O B R
2.7290 . FORK, GOVERNQOR OPERATING
SHAFTLOWER
5D 5122741 FORK oottt e e e et e tirbrdv by irbsb el
8D 9425382 SCREW, 3 10-32X5/8" (W/LW)
120001 . 2|12f2f2{zi2t2|212t2)2}z2
2.7300 - PIN, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFY
LEVER
3] 5122748 I e £ I T T R O B
5K 456297 PIN, 5/32°X7/8" {12.8270) ...\ .vueurrnnnn. 11111+
27310 - LEVER AND PIN ASSY., GOVERNOR
DIFFESENTIAL
A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7315,
5D 5126311 LEVER ASSY, 23,453 IMITING) ............ sl1]ls1 11111
13) 5122743 LEVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (VARIABLE AND
CONSTANT SPEED) . ........ovvvrennnnn. 104
50,J 51509841 WASHER, 21/64" ... ... . ... .. i tirfrbeis 11
0421917 SCREW AND | OCKWASHER ASSY.
(128028} ... et 1
120391 WASHER, 3/16° (120180} .. ............... 1
5D,4 142583 RETAINER, 13/64° SPRING (12.9640) ........ t{el1119 111}l
2.7315 - PIN, GOVERNOR DIFFERENTIAL LEVER
5D 5126310 PIN (LIMITING SPEED} ... ... ... i en,. tlrbrbeir]
Y3) 5122745 PIN (VARIABLE AND CONSTANT SPEED) ... .. .. 1]
2.7340 . HOUSING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT
BDK 5129730 HOUSING (C AND D ENGINE} ................ 1 1 1 9
EDK 5129731 HOUSING (AAND BENGINE} ................ 111 1 1] t] 1 1
5K 5119127 BUSHING (WEIGHT SHAFT ENDY ............. sl 191ebel13ie]1]1)
5DK 9428477 PLUG, CUP 15/16" DIA (3.4030) ............ tlsl st el1ie 1]}
27350 - SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.
GOVERNOR WEIGHT
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE C1t.
HI22782  * SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2.3,4.53
BIC0OBI} e e 3
5100061 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2.3.483 ... .. ... INEABREEREE!
5125042 @ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2,3,4-83 ... ... .. 1141}
5125043 @ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2.3.453 _....... Pt
110529 SCREW, #£10.24X1/4" 1. {12.9300} ... .... .. IR EEEEEEEEEEEEEERAEEE
NOV., 1986 PAGE 4.3 OF . 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§ 3 MPEC ENGINES PETROIYT DIESEL
2, 7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ...
PART 5 5 5 5
LWFG L ONUMBER. ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. .. 7iBi8jbj0iB5j98192161{95
3isje|8|cio|2]8 8 9
7 9 1 3 & 7
2.7350 - SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY,
GOVERNOR WEIGHT {CONT'D}
* NOT SERVICED COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY, SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
& NOT SERVICED, LISTED FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. USE COMPONENTS,
27475 - SPACER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT
58 5122738 SPACER (BETWEEN GEAR AND
BEARING) .......... ... iieiinann, L0 T T T O O O I O
2.7620 - COVER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING
5162716 * COVER, 2.34-B3¢3.4223) .................. 111
186625 * BOLY, 5/16"-18X7/8" (12,9001 ............ 313
103320 * LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12,9200} ............, 313
* REQUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP IS NOT
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR,
2.7530 - GASKET, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING
COVER
B150193 * GASKET {1010} ... ...........ciiven... 1§01
* REGUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP IS NOT
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR,
2.7540 . SPRING, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
56 5183704 SPRING, 2, 3, 4-53 (2 YELLOW STRIPES}....... 1411 1
5122165 SPRING, 2, 3. 4-53 (1 BLUE STRIPE} .......... HE IR
27680 - SPRING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
5126272 SPRING, 2,3,4-53 (ONE ORANGE STRIPE} . ... .. 1]t I
51298307 SPRING, 2,3.4.63 (THREE RED STRIPES) . ..., .. 11
5182560 SPRING, 2,3,4.53 (WIDE RED STRIPE} ......... 1]t
BI129071 @ SPRING, 2.3 4-53(THREE BLUE STRIPES) ... . ... L I O I I O
@ CBSOLEYE
2.7560 - PLUNGER. GOVERNGR LOW SPEED
SPRING
5G 5182560 PLUNGER, 2,34.53 ... ... ... .. ........... Tt
5126135 PLUNGER, 2,3453 ... ... ................. 1] 1
2.7663 - PLUNGER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING
51256418 PLUNGER ... ... .. ... ... ... 0o, 1P
27870 - SEAT, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING
8G 5150892 SEAT TPt 11t
NOV., 1886 PAGE 44 OF 2.7G00A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL
277000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

.................... TYPES (...
PART b 5 B B
GEG L UNUMBER . L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. ... .. 715618519519 ]85;8]5:81(5
3|i8i8iBl0oj912I8|4]|89 9
7 9 1 3 ] 7
2.7580 - CAP, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING
8G 5103975 AP e e e L0 T I T I O I O
27890 . SCREW, GOVERNOR 1 OW SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING
5101432 PIN,3BB°L. ... s HE B
5102270 SCREW, 1/4"-28X1"{12.9076} .............. 111
5150891 .+ SCREW, 234583 ... ... ... . ... ... .. ... 1
5130034 * SCREW, 23453 ... .. ... .... ... ... ... 1 L I
5G 114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-28 (129120} ... ............ LI T O O O I
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5102256 PLUS
5101798,
4+ NOY SERVICED, USE 5102270 PLUS
5101798,
27600 - SHIM, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING
5150947 SHIM,L 010" L AR| AR AR AR
5151249 SHIM, 078" ... ... . . i AR AR AR| AR
6123922 SHIM, 010" . ARLAR
5123823 SHIM, 100" ... . e . AR AR
27610 . RETAINER, GOVERANOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING
BG 5182587 RETAINER, 2.34-53 ... .................... 1]l
5174436 RETAINER, 2,3.4-83 ... ... ............... 1 1
5113867 RETAINER, 234583 .............. .. ... .. {1
27612 - PISTON, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
5125603 PISTON . e 111
5125604 SPACER. PISTON ... ...... ... .. . iint 1113
5133782 RING, PISTONSEAL ....................... 1911
23615 - LOCKNUT, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING RETAINER
5G 5186115 LOCKNUY 1)1
2.7620 . GUIDE, GOVERNOR SPRING
5124551 GUIBE e 1t
2.7630 . COVER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING
5131132 COVER, 23483 . . .. ... ............... 111 111
5125449 COVER, 23483 ... ... ................... 11
179816 BOLY, 5/16718X3/4° {12.8001) ............ 2
274386 BOLY, B/168%18X3 1/4" (12.9001) ........... 212
103320 LOCKWASHER, /167 {12.9200) ............. 212
NOV., 1986 PAGE 4.5 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.T000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

PETROIT BIESEL

NOV., 1988 PAGE

4.6 OF 270004

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... FYPES L
PART 5 B 5 5 5 B
CEIG L NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... 7|5i8|58]9:8i9ls5lelsi95
3is8islsio)l9|2i9]4j0i6|9
7 9 1 3 8 7
2.7635 - HOUSING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW
5G 5182589 HOUSING, 2,3.453 ... ..o, 111
5125418 HOUSING, 23,453 ... ... ... ... e t]t
5127189 RING, PISTONBLOCIKING ... ... .....c..0.. 1t
220623 8OLY, /16" 18X3/4" DRILLED MD. .......... 2 212
445520 BOLT, B/16"-18X3 1727 {12800%) ........... 212
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (12.9200) .. ........... 2{2312321212
27650 - GASKEY. GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING COVER
G 8922593 GASKET . 1ttt ltiz2t2
2.7655 - SCREW, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
CONTROL
9414499 SCREW, 5/167-24X1 1/2”° SKT. SET
12,8078} .. i 111
51258450 PLUG, 5/8 SKT. DRILLED HD. (2.7630) ....... 111
5156768 GASKET, 21/32" (ICOPPER) {44170} .. ... ..... 111
2.7810 - SCREW ASSY. GOVERNOR BUFFER
50 5177083 SCREW ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (INCLUDES
SPRING) et e 1 111 t1tj14
&0 5139678 SCREW ASSY,, 2,3.4-53 (INCLUDES
SPRING) . .ivnrit i, 3 $111
B183773 # SCREW ASSY., 2,3.4.53 INCLUDES
SPRING) ... . 131}1]1
5155596 7 WASHER, 5/16" {COPPER} (4.7990) .......... 2i2i22
5174286 #NUT{12.9140F ... . i, 11131]+1
1249285 NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.9120) .......... ..o .., NS EEEEEEE tlbtl 1]
& USE WITH UPPER CONTROL HOUSING
LUBRICATION TUBE ONLY.
2.7819 - HOD ASSY., GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR
LINK _
TA 5122797 LINK, 23483 A&KCENG) ... ... NN EEREEEEEEEE
1A 5122798 LINK, 23453 {B&DENG) ................. IR AR EREREREE
5125322 LINK, 23483{AENG) . ..., ... v, 1 1
5125689 LINK, 2,343 {BENG} ........ ... ... ... E 1
5125323 LINK, 23453 CENG) .. ...t 1 1
5126688 LINK, 23483 {DENG) ..., t 1
5125671 CLIP, SHUTDOWN CABLEION LINK)Y .......... 1311411
5125518 JOINT, 174" BALL (2.8940) ... ... ........, 1t 1§
142583 RETAINER, SPRING 13/64" {12.9640) ........ tltl1]led 115141
7AB 114783 PIN, 174"X51/64" CLEVIS (12,9280} . ........ ST O T T O O
74,8 103361 PiN, 1/16"X1/2" COTTER {12.9250) ......... (N ST I R T O O O O O I
5150941 WASHER, 21/64” {2.7310) ... ... ......... 1t psd 1] ]
114492 LOCKNUTY, 1/4*.28{12.9120} . .............. t{t)1] 1
27820 . LEVER, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR LINK
5K 5126278 LEVERASSY. (A&BENG) .................. 1 1
5% 5125277 LtEVERASSY (C&DENG) .. ..o, 1 1
5K 5128107 SPRING .. ... . . .. 11111
BK 6122732 RING, SNAP (27180} ..., ... ... 111111
BK 5126243 WASHER, SPRING .. ..., ... ..o, 1111111




. FIG ... NUMBER

4A
4A

TA

5p

5D
50

5

3

M P L

PART

2.7830

5116262
5121252
2.7834
51287056
5129707
51213856
2728556

5186840

2.78%0

5109788
5129726
5144695

5143990
5166265
B924170
443762

2.7910

5147598

2.7920

5312454%
132508
120217
120614

27922

5125991
179837
103321

ENGINES
2. 7C00A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- ADAPTGR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK

ADAPTOR (iN HEADHPLAINEND} ......... ...
ADAPTOR BN BEAD}(HEADED END} ..........

- BOOT, GOVERNQOR TO INJECTOR LINK

HOSE, 7787 1L.LD.X. 78" L. {LEFY BANK OR
BRDENG) ... ... .. i
HOSE, 7/8" LDX1.287 LLIABCENG) ........
BOCT .. i i
CLAMP, HOSE {SPRING, 1 1/4"M{A&C
ENGI{129680} .. ......................
CLAMP, HOSE 1 3/16" {12.8660} ......... ...

- TUBE ASS8Y. GOVERNOR BEARING
LUBRICATION

+ * TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 {DEV. L. 10.48%)
(WEIGHT HOUSING} ... ...,
@ TUBE ASSY,, 2,3.4.53 (DEV. L. 11.36")
(WEIGHT HOUSING) .......0oevniennen...
TUBE ASSY., 2,3 4.53 (DEV. L. 8.08)
{ET£(E; TO CONTROL HOUSINGHA & B
X
TEE, 1/4".1/4" TUBE X 1/8" PIPE {IN
WEIGHT HOUSING) . .....ovvreeennnn.s
ELBOW, 1/47 TUBE X 1/8" PIPE 90
DEG.{7.4074) ... .00vverrinrannnnnenns
CONNECTOR, 1/4” TUBE X 1/8" PIPE
(1284808 ... 0 iii i
* EXTENSION, 1/8” PIPE {12.9540) ............
* EFFECTIVE WITH 3D.3382,
@ THRU 3D-3391.
+ OBSOLETE.

SPRING., GOVERNOR THROTTLE LEVER
RETURN

z

SPRING (TORSION) (A& BENG) ... ..........

- VALVE, GOVERNOR DUAL SPEED
CONTROL SOLENCID

VALVE {220V, ACY ... ... . ... .. ...l
BOLY, #10-32X1/2" {12.9028) ... . .........
LOCKWASHER, #£10 (12,9200} ..............
NUT, 331032 (128120} ... ... ... ... ...

- BRACKEY, GOVERNOR SOLENCID VALVE
MOUNTING
BRACKET ... . ... . i e

BOLTY, 3/8"-16X3/47{12.800%) ..., .. ... ....
LOCKWASHER, 3/8% (128200} ..............

NOV., 1986 PAGE

& 5 5
7i6181519
ajsjsjeio
7 g
13138111
1] 1]t

AR 1 1] {1
AR 1 {1}t

4.7 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHRATION

DETROIT DIESEL

TYPES
9186
219

3
1]
111
T
212
Tt
1i1
IR I
i1
1
131
111
t]1
111
1
1
H
1
1
2
Z




COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

5 3 MPLC ENGINES BETRO!T DIESEL
2.7006A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR
...................... TYPES . ...
PART 5 ) 5 B
LG O NUMBER . Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7TiE1IBiI6E!I9IE{0]6;9656
2 8|8|8lO0j0j2I81418
7 b 1 3 -3
27925 - TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE SLUPPLY
5126882 TUBE ASSY. .. .. e 1
8924216 ELBOW, 90 DEG.-5/16" INV, FL, TUBE
(128480) ... ... ... ... ... . il K
8824153 ELBOW, /16" INV. FL.TUBE{12.9480) ... ..., H
27927 - TUBE, SOLENOID VAILVE TO GOVERNOR
5126932 TUBEASSY. ... 1
8924215 ELBOW, 80 DEG.-5/16" INV. FL, TUBE
f1284B0) ... ... . ... 1
BO25808 CONNECTOR, /167 INV. FL. TUBE X
1/8" PIPE{12.8460) .................... i
2.7828 - CLIP, SOLENDID VALVE TUBE
3223241 CLIP{28220) ... ... . .. .. . i, 2
123435 BOLY, 1/47-28X5/8 {12.8001) .............. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.82000 .. ............ 1
121802 NUT, /74728 128120} ..., ... .. ... . ... 1
2.793€¢ - TUBE, BOLENOID VALVE DRAIN
5129448 * TUBE ASSY. HEAD TO TEE {DEV. L.
10547 ., e e 1
5126395 TEE, /8" PIPE({74B96) .................... 1
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5199578 BULK
HOSE, (2} 5199588 FITTINGS AND
Sh-28.
2.794% . SEAL, GOVERNOR
5101140 SEAL . e AR|AR{ AR{AR|AR]AR
27960 . GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
8 5116025 * GEAR, 3, 4-53 RA, #B, 1C, LD {RH HELIX;
ADTEETH) .. e I I T T T O R IO I I O B
5107076 -+ GEAR, 3, 4-53 RA, RB, LC, LD {RH HELIX;
BETEETH .. ... .. e £ T T O O BN AN
8927961 @ GEAR, 3-53 (R.H. HELIX-56 TEETH,
STAMPED BR27861) .................... I T T T T O O O O O O O O
58 5116026 » GEAR 3, 4.53 RC, RD, LA, LB {LH HELIX;
ASTEETHL ... IR R EERE R
5107077 4+ GEAR, 3, 4.53 RC, RD, LA, LB {L.H.
HELIX: B8 TEETH} ....................... N I T I I O O A R O N IO
8924891 @ GEAR, 3-83 {L. H. HELIX-56 TEETH;
STAMPED 8924991 ....................
124846 KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF
(128360} ... ... . ... ... iiiiii 0 I I O O O I O O O
9434177 NUY, B/B"-1B LOCK {12.9140) .............. LI 0 B T T O O O B O O B
* THRU 30170682 AND 4D-180938,
+ EFF. WITH 3D-170683 AND
4D-180839,
@ EFF. WITH 3D-193526 FOR TURBO
APPLICATIONS ONLY,
NOV, 1886 FAGE 4.8 OF 2.7000A




..Fi

8K
BK

5K

5K
5K

5 3 M#PL ENGINES

PART

G ... NUMBER .

2.7975 .
5125407
5325408
122007
120214

2.7980 -

5125426

27982 -

5124976
120393
114493

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNQOR

BRACKEY, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKEY {C & D ENG.)
BRACKET{ABRBENG) ...... ... . .. a..
BOLY, B/16™-18X3/4" {12.9001} ... ... .......
LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.8200} .............

SPRING., THROTYTLE BOOSTER
SPRING {27174} ..ot

EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING

SCREW(27170) . ... . ottt i,
WASHER, B/16" (129180} .................
LOCKNUY, 65/16°-24 27170}

NOV., 1986 PAGE 4.9 OF 2.7000a
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROCGIT DIESEL

B o R




CFG L NUMBER

5B
84

BETROIT

PART

DIESEL

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

2.7001 - GOVERNOR ASSY.

51288086
5129809
5129810
5129811
5128812
5129813
5129814
5129817
5116006
5129815
5131362
5128776
180083

186622

179850

54142886
5145225
9414322

103320
103321

230062 -

5105180

2.7010 -

5116336
5121345
5119438

A GOVERNOR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN

27002, 2.7045 THRYU 2.7810 EXCEPT

2.7165, 2.7520, 2.7530 AND 2.7740. CLOG

SED LINKAGE GOVERNORS PO NOT

INCLUDE ITEMS IN 2.7 170, 6V.53

gOVﬁRNOHS DO NOT INCLUDRE ITEMS IN
7470,

# GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3. 4-53 (LIMITING)

BIOTI30) .o,

# GOVERNOR ASSY. 2, 3, 453 (VARIABLE)

BIOT13D) ..t

# GOVERNOR ASSY. 2, 3, 4-63 (VARIABLE)
BAOTTA2) .ttt eeerrean s
# GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 453 (VARIABLE)
BIOTI39) ..
# GOVERNOR ASSY.. 3, 4563 (VARIABLE)
BIOTIEZ) . s
# GOVERNOR ASSY. 2, 3, 4-53 VARIABLE
BAIOTIBD) .ottt
# GOVERNOR ASSY. 2, 3, 4-53 VARIABLE
BI0THA2) oo
# GOVERNOR ASSY. 2, 3, 4-63 VARIABLE
BIOT181Y ..
# GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V53 LIMITING
BAI0BTE3) ... ot
# GOVERNOR ASSY. 2, 3, 4-53 VARIABLE
BIOTIBY) . i
# GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 VARIABLE
BIOTTEE) . oo,
# GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V53 {LIMITING)

BI0BTB2) .ottt
BOLT, 8/16*-18X1 1/27 {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4* {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 3/4” {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/87-24X7/8" {12 PT. HD)}
WASHER, 3/8° COPPER (12,9190}
WASHER, 3/8" (12.8190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200}
# NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE

AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE

REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN IN

PARENTHESES.

NAME PLATE, GOVERNOR
NAME PLATE {PORTUGESE)

GASKET, GOVERNOR TO
BLOWER-GOVERNOR DRIVE

GASKET, 2,3.4-83 ... ....................
GASKET, 6VE3 {T0O END PLATE)
GASKET, 6VE3 {TO BLOWER}

NOV., 1986 PAGE

w
MM AR
MRWLW NN
[ S0 R AR [N B4
MMWE NN

§ OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 19886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

RRWR N

MpL
TYPES . ...
6 6
0i6 1
41013
5
1
"
1
242
212
2]
313
3|3
212
2 2
]
111
%
t

ENGINES

6
61716
61117
5 7
1

1

H
212
212

6
313
33
212
2

6
111

1

1




